
I 
I 
1 · 

I 

i 
I· 
i 
J; 

I 
I 

11 
I 

I· 

I I 

a.lUKI® 
1-Needle Double Chainstitch 
Eyelet Button-Holing Industrial Sewing Machine 
with Needle Thread Trimmer 
~~-*ti=~~~~§~~#ij~~~Cfl*~ij~) 

MEB-2688 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Nole" given a l the bottom o f the respective pages. 

2. Codes on tht: "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of pa rts required. 

· "0. 1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the rcspa:tivc parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on t he Figures indicat e assembly parts. 

/'\ - ''J 1) A f' :_·' lU ffl r: ~ l, L 
1. 1J ;,.. r A, - ;; 0)#01 , #02 * (J) ErJ 1.1:, "' - :J 'f (J)" a ac" (J) ~ a.13 z ::: ~ ~.(I 'f ~ ,, • 

2. f& 1i1 If.! a) ~ '.:f Ii , {lfil ~ z £,: l, , 0.1 , 2.5 sir 0) ~ li\X Ii , H: ~ ( .!I! ffl. ;I. - r JI, ) ~ ~ l, ilc , , 

3. ~ :/iUl'il 0) ( ) Ii, kll a!! il"a z ~~ fi.t l, -C 1,' 7-> -1- !'l1l .Pu 1: ii? 7-, .:. I:: z ~: 1W l, ilc -; • 

4. 1' 7 ?- r "' - V (J) - - - - - tt- Ii, *'1 tM p.)t 1: OJ {> .:. t t ;{l; ll.li l, ;Jc T • 



CONTENTS 

El ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(!) ..................................... 1 

BliS-13 • M-~IW~ ( I ) 
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ..... : ............................... 3 

ffltflS • ~H~mlt,i\ C 2 ) I 
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS(l) ........................................................... 5 · I 

fi·-f*l'MJ~ ( l ) 

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS(2) ........................................................... 7 

tt~IH~ ( 2) 

i I 
! : 

I I 
5. CLAMPING COMPONENTS()) ............................................................. 9 I 

:7 7 ::.., 1'00~ ( 1 ) 

6. CLAMPING COMPONENTS(2) ...................... : ..................................... 11 I 
:7 7 ::.., 1'00ffi ( 2 ) , 

7. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................. 13 I .I 
£$iltMffi 

8. UPPER SHAFT COMPONENTS ............................................................ 15 

J:.aimlffi 
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 17 

~I) IVJ~ 

10. LOOPER DRIVE COMPONENTS(l) ........................................................ 19 

1v-1"-!1UbmJ~ ( 1) 

11. LOOPER DRIVE COMPONENTS(2) ........................................................ 21 

Jv-1-t-!UbOOf* ( 2) 

12. MAIN CAM & PATTERN CAM COMPONENTS .............................................. 23 

:±73.b. · 1,9 -::,t :tJAliffi 

13. ICN'IFE COMPOl\TENTS .............•...................................................... 25 
)(7'm)f* 

14. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS(l) .......................... 27 

3'w · :~Mlpg!UJ{~ ( I ) I J 
15. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS(2) .......................... 29 

Jeff · *~r,gfMI{~ ( 2) 

16. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....................................................... 31 

*tn IJ m)ffi 
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONE:NTS .............................................. 33 

~rdt~ffi 
18. MOTOR PULLY COMPONENTS ........................................................... 35 

~-9:1-IJ~ffi 

19. MOTOR PULLY COVER COMPONENTS ................................................... 37 

~-~ :1-1) 7J/\-lffl~ 

20. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS ........................................................... 39 

~'.i:7"v-t--M~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. MOTOR & POWER SOURCE SWITCH COMPONENTS ...................................... 41 

~ -;r · fflff.«7'1' -;1 -rOO~ 

22. SYNCHRONIZER & SOLENOID COMPONENTS ............................................ 43 

://7a+1~--~vJ1'~00~ 

23. SENSOR & SEWING MACHINE PANEL COMPONENTS .................................... 45 

-e /~- · ~ ~ / 1t;t, JvOO~ 

24. THREAD RAISING DEVICE COMPONENTS ............................................... 47 

~tl.~1rtr>!l11 

25. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 49 

M11ilml~ 

26. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS ..................................................... 51 

ffi;~BOXOO~ 

27. FOOT PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTION) .................................................. 53 

-@~hX-~JvOO~ (7t7~ 3 /) 

28. FOOT START PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTION) ........................................... 55 

.1:EMh.7';7- t,."";r'JvOO~ (71":1:/ a/) 

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS & OPTION (1) ................................... 57 

3C~7-V · 'li7~ 3 /-1:~ (I) 

30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS & OPTION (2) ................................... 58 

3<:~if-y · 71"7":,; 3 /-Jl~ ( 2) 

31. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PAR'fS & OPTION (3) ................................... 59 

3C~if-~i. 71"7:/ 3 /-~~ ( 3) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 60 

~Ml 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

Jr--s 

39 f l-32 
38 

? I ©----33 
~0-34 

13 ii,r 
3 0 2 9 

-1-

I 6 

i 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
! 
! 
! 
I 
I 
I 
! 
f 

.I 
'! I . 

. I I 
I 

I 

I 
l 
I 
I 

! 

l 

I 

I . 
l I : 
I I From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 
~~- flQ __ ~DTE_ ___ ~~! ~O.: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ ~- I_ f _T_ ~ .P _N ____________ t_· _ L _,i __ L _______ 9tJ ___ 

l 140-02703 PULLEY COVER 7• -9--JJri· - 1 
2 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 7". J~,· tii M4X0.7 L=IO 6 
3 SM-0040801-SC SCREW r7ii5'· M4 L=B 3 
4 140-02802 PULLEY COVER STOPPER 1· -9-1W -rM~ 3 
5 Blll4-180-000 RUBBER PAD "·1r· !),~·{t· J. A 1 
6 140-02505 REAR COVER FULCRUM SHAFT JfJ7' 'jJ/\· -,7'./':J' 'J 2 
7 TA-0750505-RO PLUG r;(t'J l 
8 140-02406 REAR COVER Ji;7' 1J/\· - l 
9 SM-8061·002-TP SCREW M6 L= 10 r::it~r Ms 1=10 2 

10 140-03602 FRAME FULCRUM SHAFT r~r 'Yi'.lr" 2 
11 SM-9083003-SC SCREW MB L:a:30 111'b'Ji0 ,H MB L=30 
12 NM-6080003-SC NUT MB ll'1b'J11r MS 3,1 
13 SM-0051201-SC SCREW r7i-*,. M5 L= 12 4 
14 140-02000 BOTTOM LEFT COVER ~· rAt~· 9-JJI\· - 1 
15 140-01903 BOTTOM COVER i· ru"· - l 
16 140-02109 BOTTOM FRONT COVER t.· r.A"J:h"· - I 
17 140-02208 Wl NDOW PLATE, C N;1f 11· 11,<,.r I 
18 140-02307 WINDOW PLATE I A t{7,f 7' 7'./3'0 y- 1 
19 140-03503 FRAME SUPPORT BUSH I NG r!>r ~;;-'Jr ,.,i 2 
20 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 r,<-*'" M5X0.8 1=8 2 
21 SL-4030691-SC SCREW. M3X6 1"0 Ji,· tAA M3X0.5 L=6 2 

I 22 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 7". J*5'" t.U 2 
! I 23 140-02901 BALL CATCH t·-Jl~y)'f 1 

24 140-03008 BALL CATCH INSTALLING PLATE :tt -Jl.~-r,1H1,1~ 1 
25 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 -Y.1Ji~· M3 1=5 2 
26 140-03305 HEAD INVERTING STOPPER r'7r "Yr'lir"". - 1 
27 SD-0791501-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l5.0 ~-~i~· D=7.94 H=l5 l 
28 140-04907 SCREW JH*,. t!r Y I 
29 B2740-771-000 THRUST WASHER )(A ,n • - :ttt· -f;Ji 2 
30 NM-6100001-SC NUT MlOXl .5 t11"b'l1,~ MIO i,,.1 2 
31 140-04808 SCREW l71'i,· ~:\· I 
:i2 SM-6088002-TP SCREW c,.~'J71t· lr MS L=80 4 
33 WP-0852086-SC WASHER MS t7-J· tr i 8 
34 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A ~97•Jr1t· tr~,.,3y (A) 8 
35 140-03800 BOLT CUSHION B r?7'Jr1'ti· l~'l,,s~ (B) 4 
36 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER ". *-J" ·Jt-* MB 4 
37 NM-6080001-SD NUT MBXl. 25 o:,-b'Jt,~ MS". 1,.1 4 
38 140-02604 REAR COVER INSTALLING PLATE Jt;r :IJ/\· -~9o/H; 2 
39 SL-4051691-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 16 1~· J~,· tAA M5X0.8 1=16 4 
40 140-03107 CLOTH WASTE CIVER y.J'JA. jJT\• - 1 

41 163-68508 WING BOLT 1·~,· ~·'./1J1'·-fs?t· I~ 1 

1"1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BJ{~ · M-~ 00~ ( 2 ) 
1 6 

4( 841

4tIJ 
I 

4 7 e 
2 0 3 6 0 I 6 

2 3 3 5 --0 ; 37 @ 

36 
0 

2 6 

I 6 
1 9 

4 6 

I I 

1 0 

7 

7 

I 3 

-3-

I I 
I 

3 9 

4C 
4 2 

.I 

I 
l 
I 

:I 
l 

I 

! I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
! 

I 
I 
I 

1I 
ii 
:j 

II 
I 

;i 
11 

11 
1I 
'1 

Ii 
I 
I 

j: 
ii 
I 

I 
!, 

I I Ii 
l,l, 
I, I From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 140-00152 ARM AND BED ASM . 7-A. ,._. ,~ (!/~) I 
2 140-00103 ARM 7-A (I) 
3 140-00707 ARM BET CONNECTING PIN 7-A ,._-,.~i,J•gt•Y (2) 
4 SM-6084502-TP SCREW o,1Jn:tt· n+ MB L=45 (2) 
5 SH-6085002-TP SCREW rw»nti· ,.,~ (2) 
6 140-00202 BED ,._. ,~ (I) 
7 PH-0400202-CO PIN "1':rfJt· ~ YA-4X20 (7) 
8 140-00301 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT BASE Jt,-J\· -~~- f)S,· ~~-1' (I) 
9 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L= 16 o,'bnti· Jt,~ (3) 

10 SM-6081802-TP SCREW 01-JJnti· ,i~ (4) 
11 140-00608 SUPPORT BASE, RIGHT l\·,~1·v-~ffI~ 0

,( (~~·) (l) 
12 140-00509 SUPPORT BASE, LEFT ,._-,~7· ~-~1,~~-1' (t'J."9) ( 1) 
13 140-00400 LOOPER DRIVING BASE Jt-l\" -?~· fJIJ.· ,( (1) 
14 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 o,i17tt· ~~ MG L=20 (4) 
15 140-01705 PACKING y~· ,(,c,,· :,\Y 1 
16 SM-0040801-SF SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B ~7iJi,· M4X0.7 L=B 10 
l7 140-01606 WINDOW PLATE, C v~·,(!J C l 
l8 140-01408 WINDOW PLATE, A YV 1'9 A l 
19 140-01507 WINDOW PLATE, B v~· H B 1 
20 140-01200 FACE PLA.TE )(y{!J l 
21 140-01002 PLATE SUPPORT BLOCK 7" v-H'fIJV 2 
22 140-00806 BED PLATE ~--,.~7· !,-~ l 
23 140-01309 SEAL ,ty{!J~,39,-.• Y~-.11- l 
24 140-01804 WINDOW PLATE, D Y~· 1'9 D l 
25 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 , . .,,. i,=f ti\· Jir M4 1=6 2 
26 140-04105 Fl NGER GUARD :zt·'JJ·-~· l 
27 140-04006 GEAR COVER t~;b,(~· t1W - 1 
28 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L= 10 D1:b97ti· t~ M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
29 G5314-161-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT JYI\. 7tt:r 1 
30 WP-1021016-SD WASHER t;J·t• * 10.2Xl8Xl 2 
31 140-01101 MAIN CAM GU IDE SHA.Je'T 'M'l'bMf 1'~ • ,. ? 1 
32 SM-6101602-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MIO L=l6 U1'b?7tt·J~ MIO L=l6 2 
33 SM-8511650-TP SCREW ~~i,· MSX0.75 L=l6 2 
34 NM-6510515-SC NUT a1b1:t:,~ M8XO. 75 H=5 3:h 2 
35 WZ-0420350-KP DISC SPRING f71'• i 4 
36 140-04204 SCREW :Oxi,· 4 
37 140-04303 COLLAR t,x;b;- 4 
38 RE-0120000-KO E-RING E;ft ~~,ty I. 2 4 
39 140-04501 SPRING COVER i' 'J:J.7" 9 'I?· 11,, • - 1 
40 140-04709 SPRING SHAFT B t·7.l7° 9~?·,·?·(B) l 
41 140-04600 SPRING SHAFT A :J ;11·i7.1• 9)?·,·? (A) I 
42 RE-0700000-KO E-RlNG 7 E-JJ· ~~ :;t9 7 3 
43 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl .·25 01:b?t,~ MS 1,1 l 
44 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER I MS ~·it·:11· i 8.2Xl5.4X2 I 
45 WP-0841601-SE WASHER t7f' .,,. i 1 
46 SL-4061691-SL SCREW t· :IJ· i,~ 71\• Ji;· 2 
47 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D111?:t1~ MG 1,1 4 
48 140-04402 SPRING ·tr i1.r 9~?· I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~44 

2 3 () () 

cY~ 
2 2---~ 2 4 

.I 

G?/ 
37 I 

I : 

4 3 

-5-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 
i 
I 

i ~-_NQ _ -~'O'!'E- ___ rAJq ~o.: _________ -~ ~_s_ ~ .R-1. f _r. t p_N ____________ t __ ~. _-J. _ _ L _______ 9tJ .. _ 
l 

111: 

I 140-05854 NEEDLE BAR ARM ASM. ~9•·9,·397•9:;· (?~) 1 
2 140-05805 NEEDLE BAR ARM J\9t" 9,· 3.17· 9:;· {]) 

,I: 3 140-05904 NEEDLE BAR ARM METAL J\9i"9~•397•97·~~, (1) 
I' 4 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 l-Jli,· 1 

ll 5 140-05706 NEEDLE BAR FORK J\Yt· 7,· 39'1" 7~v, I 
6 140-06001 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT J\9;Ji" 9,· 39'J" ,. ? I 

r 
7 140-06100 ROCK LINK SHAFT J"39'J•39}-·99~9,·? I i! 

11 8 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L;;; 14 Dtbntti· }\, }- M4 I H 
'! 9 140-06506 COLLAR J\Y;J;· 9~}-· !W ?-Ji1- I ,; 

'! IO 140-06407 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING SHAFT J\Y;J;· 9!11' • 7,· ? I 
! l I 138-87005 THRUST WASHER A7A~!71o/\' 1 
i 12 Slf-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 o,1intt· JH M4XO. 7 L=6 I i 

1! 
13 NM-6550825-SF NUT ~-l-M,1- 1 

ii, 14 WP-1002036-SC WASHER 10.0X21.0X2.0 t7f" t· i 10X21X2 1 
1,1 15 140-06902 SPACER J\91"?!1}-·9,·?i~·-t- A I ,,1 16 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MIO J\" i-J· 1t .t- MIO I 111 

l;l 17 140-06654 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING CAM ASM. J\9il;" ?~)-· 7111' (?~) 1 1. 

:j 18 140-06308 ROCK LINK ,. 397• 3!'11" 99~? 1 

Ii! 19 #01 D1636-415-DOB NEEDLE ROCKER i{~{t~9 ~·7y~9· B I I, 

j 20 140-08056 ADJUST CAM ASM. J\979f39t,11A (?!) I 

11 
21 140-08205 ADJUST STOPPER J\f19f39t,il-,J\" - I 

1\ 11 22 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 r::l-*'" M5XO. 8 L=6 1 
111 23 140-08353 ADJUST I NG KNOB J\979f39t.,,v~ ('I~) I 

ii 
24 SM-4030455-SP SCREW t 1,: :i,i}" M3 L=4 I 
25 140-08403 ADJUST CAM SPRING I\Y79f39t,';IJJ.I\· i I 
26 PS-0400182-KO SPRING PIN 4.0X18 ir y:;1· t· Y 4.0X18 I 

Ill 27 B3423-180-000 ANCHOR ~r· -t;=p n• *jJ7 A I 
l:i 
! 28 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER y7/\" it·11· l 6.2X12.5X0.5 I 
! 29 NM-6060002-SE NUT M6 o,:b'lt,l- M6 2,.1 1 
j: 

30 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 a,:b'J:r,l- M6 I 
1 31 NM-6080002-SE NUT MB U,':b'Jt,r MS I i 

32 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 t7lf" t· i ~11· ~'Ci'Jl, MB I 
33 140-07702 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CRANK J\9i" 939}-" 91Fi'I? ] 

I. 
j; 34 140-07603 NEEDLE BAR ROCK BLOCK A9t• ?31)1'" ?1J9J" V 1 
I 

35 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }-)l.t,,· 1 1 
t 36 140-07504 ROCK CONNECTI~G ROD 37f t;i,~~,o,r· 1 I 

' 37 140-07801 CONNECTING ROD PIN t,!,-7:,0,1-· t· ~ 1 !. 
!tl 
!:l 38 140-07207 OCK CONNECTING BASE 391'. t)l,,Y?J-1'J." { 1 
!i 39 140-07306 OCK CONNECTING SHAFT 3t;r· 91,y~,,-" 1 !l 40 140-07108 FORK A9i' 9391'' 97'J.V'J. l 
i 41 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L;;:;25 U1i'l7tt• lr M6 L=25 I 
i: I 42 140-07405 ADJUST CAM -e,IJ.· !II\J\" f39t.,t.1' l 

11 

I I 43 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 o-,11?'hl- MS l l 

f I 
44 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=S r:itir Ma L=B 1 

NOTE (ltaa) #0 l .... SELECT I NG PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE iUR-JJ~ Iv €i iliS 8lJ 'l 
ll 

I 
i 

! 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~5 4 

I 

@-s 
I 

(g)-33 
I 

@--32 

~7 

~B 

I 0 

J 

/ 
3 / 
/, 

(' 23 

i 
2·Jb 

I ~ 
I 
I 

I 

I 

I 
' 

I 
t 

I 

I 

-7-

2 9 

i 

1 9 

n 26 

f'Y 
1-· 13 

27 

281 ~ 
1~31 

I .I 

I 

11 

1· 

11 I' . 
l 
I i : 

l 

I 

~ 

' 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll 
t'l 
1, 

'· I! ,: 
I' 

1,1,. 
11 

ii 
·l 
! 
I! 
I 
! 
i 
! 

l 
I! 

I 

,. 
ll 
1: 

!'i 
\ 

.\ 
1 

=j 

I! 
11 

II 
'I 

i 
' 

I 

11 

I 

J 

RP2- _NQ __ ~OT£ ____ rA¥t ~O~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ r 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ -J. _ _ j ________ 9t1_ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

140-09401 
SM-8040602-TP 
140-08809 
SM-8040602-TP 
140-05201 
140-05300 
RE-0900000-KO 
SB-1100016-00 
140-05409 
SM-8030440-SF 
SM-8050612-TP 
140-06209 
140-05052 
SM-6031202-TP 
140-05607 
140-05508 
140-06506 
140-07009 
140-08650 
SM-6041402-TP 
140-09302 
140-09203 
140-09104 
SM-6030602-TP 
140-08908 
140-09005 
SM-7430510-TM 
MC-1858010-00 
SM-8050502-TP 
140-09807 
140-09500 
WP-1020616-SD 
R0-0982401-00 

NEEDLE BAR COVER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=G 
SUPPORT ROTARY GEAR 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=6 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BEARING PRESSER 
E-RI NG 9 
SHAFT HOLDER 
NEEDLE BAR GUIDE METAL 
SCREW M3 1=4 
SCREW M5X6 
NEEDLE BAR ~PPER METAL 
NI::EDLE BAR 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L-12 
COLLAR 
LINK 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK COLLAR 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK 
REVOLUTION GEAR ASM. 
SCREW N4 L= 14 
ROCK GUIDE LID 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK GUIDE SPRING 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK GUIDE 
SCREW M3XO . 5 L=6 
NEEDLE BAR ROCK BASE 
NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN 
SCREW 
NEEDLE 
SCREW M5 1=5 
SCREW 
THROAT PLATE 
WASHER 
RUBBER RING 

"yi· 91J1'· -
~)(:W 
J\9ili" '7t!JjJ{~· 7ff:t 
~)(*'" 
"9*' 1J1~nt1 
J\9$" i]I\' 79!1~· ;tfJ: 
E1J' ~l-)('9 9 
JDjf 9,· 'JfJ'J 
"9i' 91J• ·W ,t~A 
i9'99,~ ~)(*'' 
1-)(i,· M5X0.8 L=6 
J\Jl,i· '}']J:)(~l, 

l\9ili' '7 
Do/'/Jntt· A,]-
J\9i" 'J,· 39'J" 9~'J1J7-
,,9~· 9,· 3i)'J" 9!/'J 
1\9$" 9~~- 9,· 'J1J7-
1'9i' 93!H° iJ9Y~ 
1'9i"9t1:b{~'7(~~) 
a,tJntt· n,1- M4 
3'7r • tJtJ· ·W tJv 
"Yt· ,)3i)r· iJtt -<r ". i 
"yi· l)3iJ~· iJ·Jr {1'' 
Dfi~7ti' lr M3X0.5 L=6 
l\9i' ')391'' 91].· 1 
J\9t· iJi7i1-t· Y 
lit7i,· M3X0.35 L=5 
1\9 ,~,c,1 558 NMIOO 
r,cir 
J\9,flj.]-j1-,· 
1,V{~ (A) 
t=w tt i 
09~9· 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;__49 

e~
4

i~4e 471 ' 50 

~ 
6 

5 I 

SB~ 

55~ 

59~ 

60~ 

5 4--fb, ',, 
',,, 20-® 

~5 6 '---,,~~ -i 
©>-s1 ,, 

' 

-9-

' ' 

se~ 

::~ 

'---------- ------

I 

111 

I .I I 

! 

I I I 

ii 
I 

I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!ffi!:. ~O ___ NQ~ ____ P~T _ NQ • ___________ D _ E;_ §_ c.;_ ~ _I _ P_ ! _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ __ :, __ '} __ { _ ________ Q}t _ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

I 
; l 22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

I 42 
I J 43 

44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

140-10151 
SM-6041610-SC 
WP-0430801-SE 
140-10300 
SM-8040602-TP 
140-11001 
140-10805 
140-10904 
SM-6030860-SP 
140-10102 
140-10508 
WZ-0320290-IJZ 
NM-6040001-SN 
140-11506 
SM-1030400-SP 
SM-0030301-SN 
140-11803 
140-11902 
140- 11308 
140-11605 
SD-0500456-TP 
SM-8060602-TP 
140-11100 
RC-0470611-KP 
140-10052 
SM-6041610-SC 
WP-0430801-SE 
SM-8040602-TP 
140-11001 
140-10201 
WZ-0320290-UZ 
140-10805 
140- 10904 
SM-6030860-SP 
140-10508 
140-10003 
140-11407 
SM-1030400-SP 
140-11209 
NM-6040001-SN 
140-11605 
SD-0500456-TP 
SM-8060602-TP 
140-10409 
RC-04 70611-KP 
140-12207 
SM-6041202-TP 
140-12306 
SM-6030602-TP 
140-12009 
140-12108 
SM-4043050-SC 
140-12900 
140-13007 
SM-4050801-SC 
SM-5040601-SC 
140-12801 
SD-0501006-TP 
140-12504 
140-12702 

EYELET PRESSER FOOT ASM. LEFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l6 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
PRESSER ARM INSTALLING BASE 
PRESSER ARM SHAFT 
CLOTH OPEN GUIDE 
SCREW 
EYELET PHESSER FOOT ASM. LEFT 
SCREW 
DISC SPRING WASHER 
NUT M4XO. 7 
PRESSER SUPPORT PLAT PLATE, L 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CLAMP 
KNIFE 
WORK CLAMP PLATE, LEFT 
CLAMP SLIDE ROLLER 
SCREW 
SCREW M6X6 
PRESSER ARM BASE , LEFT 
RETAINING RING 4.7 
EYELET PRESSER FOOT ASM. R 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 16 
WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 
INSTALL I NG BASE 
PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
DISC SPRING WASHER 
PRESSER ARM SHAFT 
CLOTH OPEN GUIDE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
EYELET PRESSER 1''00T ASM. R 
PRESSER SUPPORT PLAT, RIGHT 
SCREW 
WORK CLAMP PLAT, RIGHT 
NUT M4X0.7 
CLAMP SLIDE ROLLER 
SCREW 
SCREW M6X6 
PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT 
RETA! NI NG IHNG 4. 7 
CLOTH OPEN GUIDE PIN SPRING 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l 2 
STOPPER 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 
CLOTH OPEN GUIDE BASE 
CLOTH OPEN GUIDE PIN 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L=30 
SLIDE ADJUST PLATE 
STOPPING PLATE 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
SLIDE STOPPER 
SCREW 
CLAMP SUPPORT PLATE 
CLAMP SUPPORT SPRING 

n~)(jfI7) t,·9 40MM ('I~) 
t-;:i.ir 
t7f" 11" .t, ~-Jt ~1 Jl, M4 
:tf11);-· (t~r 9) 
1-t<~,· 
if19;-· ~ 9'1'1~· 1 
:iJ-jI]o/o/7~o/" 'J 
Jt1t,:\:tr ,-;. 
t1io/· M3 L=8 
,, ~'/.jf17'5'( t~· 9) 40MM 
0I7o/ ~ 91Ho/" 
v'J· t· -,;· * 
6Mt,~ M4 
n~'/.if11}t1, (t,· 9) 
f5io/· M3 1=4 
~1iir M3 1=3 
,,1~'J7~1· 
-n~v-;.i 
;HI-(~ ( t~· Y) 
'11'.!1" :tH~ · Jrt 
5t· !ti,· D=5 H=4. 5 
~'/.*5'" &16 L=6 
tfI97·~·-i (t~"V) 
C-JJ" 511,:,19 4. 7 
~~'/.tfI7o/ ~~'40MM (~~) 
t-,:ii,· 
t7,y· -Jr i ~1t ~vJl, M4 
~;,1,i,-

jj19;-• ~ 91'J5t" ,( 
i:Jil}7" ( ~~- ) 
v'J· 1· 1t i 
ox1n·7'.;,. 'J 
JJt7;\:i}" '1)( 
t7i,· M3 L=8 
tt1n ~9:>'Hr· 
h~;,1:;tfxn,(~~·) 40MM 
~~t<t:Jx~r1~ (~~-) 
f5ir M3 L=4 
,tfIH (~~- ) 
6iJ'l:r-"~ M4 
'J7'.;7" :;{7,(~ • J[J 

5t• '.;i:,· D=5 ll:a:4. 5 
~t<.t-o/" MS L=6 
i:!J-I1}7" l\• -i ( ~~- ) 
C'}f ~l-'/.9 4. 7 
:;lJtju,· t· 'I"" .i 
D'111'17't°Ai" 11,~ 
J/t7\jy·t· Yi~1A·-
D'111'17f-i• J~~ M3XO. 5 L=G 
,.;t,;~;fio/" 1-· ,· 1 
3tlt5\tS'" t· !I 
71\·Ji,· M4X0.7 L=30 
A71~"f3~t11~ 
:X51~· f3~t1l-:M51 
t~·:iio/· H5X0.8 L=8 
~·1y~·J~,· M4X0.7 1~6 
A?{}" :X~1l\" -
!J.· Y~,· D=5 H= 10 
'Jj'/7. i,· ,( 5l 
'J7"/7° i,· ,,.. * 

1 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( l) 
( l) 
( l) 
( ] ) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
( 2) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
( l) 

l 
(1) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
( I) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(3) 
(1) 
( l) 
( I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-11-

~~50 

50~ 

I .I 

36 

j 

I 
I 
: I 

I 
! 

; I 

I 

I 
jl 
! 

I 

I. 

: i 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii 
I 
! 

~._NQ _ -~OJE- ___ rAJq ~o_. _________ -~ ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ f_T_ ~ !)_N ____________ t __ L -~- _ f_ _______ 9t} ___ 

ii I 140-17552 CLAIIP STARTIHG ARK ASH. 'J?'.17' ~-1-' tJiJ7" (?~) 1 
II! 2 140-17909 CI.Al!P STARTING BASE '17'.11" ~t-· H· -1 (1) 

1:, 
3 140-18006 ROLi.ER 'l7'.11'WiJJP ( 1) 
4 NH-6060003-SC NUT l!G D'1!J'Jt1J- !!6 (I) 

l!t 5 140-18105 ROLLER SHAFT 'J~j'ff ~ .. - tJ:tO,' " (1) 
l' 6 140-1750:J cWP SIARI ING ARI b'.11 .\V9'7° ()) 

iii 
7 S1·606I602-TP SCREW lf6 L=l6 D'Jfll/7ti' Ao}- (1) 
8 B3434-180-00U ANCHOR i,-• W 1 ijj' ,.. *:M· (1) 
9 140-17602 WASHER 1=i'.li ~ .. - 99;:• 'l-:il1,· ,. fl' 1 (I) 

lil! 10 140-17701 CA-CB STOPPER CA-CB;.(}-:,11• - (2) 
•I;' ii sil-6040502-TP SCRtw M4Xo. 1 L=S o,»nn- IF i4 L=S m lJ 
r: 12 B2347-180-000 SPRING P.ACK 11·i!J~ 1 
i! 13 140-)8303 CLAMP START I NG SPRING '17'.11'H'iJ11"* 1 

14 NM-6100001-SC NUT MIOXl,5 D,_,b~t'J}- MIO 1,2 1 
15 140-18550 LEVER :ttxi,· 1,11· - ( ?~) 1 
16 140-18709 SPRING ,th.U' ~}\" _,.. * I 
17 RE-0400000 -KO E-RING 4 E1f ~J-.)(!7 4 1 

ll 
18 140-18204 SCREW 'J?'.11' W ;~· -1t-:i1i,· I 
19 140-17008 PRESSER L l FT I NG LEVER ttxw It/\'- I 
20 )40-17107 HAND L IFiR FULCRUll SHAFT 7/fL7'1' J.,11' .,-;,!t,. 'J 1 

j1I 

~ Sil-8040402-TP SCREW M4Xo. 1 L=4 F#, 114Xo. 1 L=4 I 
Z2 Nll-6030003-SC NUT ll3 P1fl'Jt'1}- !J3 2 

Iii 
23 SM-6031202-TP SCREW Y3XO. 5 L= 12 u,flnt*· 1,J-. 2 
24 140-17305 CLAllP STARTING ARM SCREW U · iJiJj' f39to/W 1 

II 25 140-17206 HAND LIFTER FORK :.ttx1t· 7'JY~ 1 
y:i zG NQ-UoSOOU-SC N01 M5Xo.8 011Jn,~ 11:,xo. s 3,.2 
It Z7 140-17404 SUPPORT SHAFT ttx1~·791"1:,)·~ I ,Ii 28 140-15101 Pl.J..T£ ;t'Hl-' ti~' :11:· :,J-'ll1'9 2 11;, 1, 29 140-14104 PIN ;t7,(t-'t1'\'3l'."!t B 2 r· !!: 30 140-14807 SL I DE CONTROL LINK ;t7ff t·H' 39:,~ 2 

Hl: I' 31 sD-OHOo21G-tP SCREW 9·:,W b=B A=U 4 

Ill: 
32 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2Xti 1.r !1'.I~· t· '.I 2X6 2 

L 33 140-14609 SLIDF. CONTROL LINK FORK tW 3!J:,.n~1~ 2 

1lii: 
34 140-14005 PIN A ;t71'J,.' t,(\'31'.' 'I A 2 
35 140-14.203 SL I DE CONTROL BASE :H{l-'tff3~1' 2 

Ii 
36 140- )4302 PIN i:H' 3§· .jE·:, 4 
37 140-14401 SPRING '1.7,W i:1':\'' 39• •(/1" * l 
38 140-14500 SPRING HOOK 1.-;.w t·W !!9. ,(11' ~b,- 2 

t 39 SL-4040891 -SC SCREW ll4 L-8 t' b' i1'\' 't'-' J;,· ll4 L::8 l 
40 140-16901 SPRING HOOK W ??7' it-· 3'1\' ib~ I 
4l 140-16103 CLAMP MovlRG SPl<ING }j7•.J7' ·w ,}\. * I 

\' 42 Sl!-0030601-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 }-'iUi,,-' M3XO. 5 L=G 3 
! 43 140-19!105 START SWITCH COVER i{-'·'l-:X1',1b1'' - I 

44 140-15200 START SWllCH BASE A ;t9-}-;{-{"f'-' -;t A I 
45 140-15309 START SWITCH BASE B ,:~-1-7.1',.-f'-' --:t B l 
46 sL-4040891-SC SCR£w M4 i.=B f' :J.i· ¥,'\ f 1,• :r,l,· 1114 1,::S 2 
47 SL-40412!11-SC SCREW 114 L=l 2 .,.,.. :l*'' U7. 114 L:12 2 
48 140-13106 Fl NGER GUARD ( RI GHTl :.it· 1f-t-' (.W) 1 
49 140-13205 FINGER GUARD lLEFT) 21'.' .,,. -I-" ( t~· !J) 1 
50 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ll4 X 10 t'-' :11~· tU ll4XO. 7 L=IO 2 
~ Sit-GUG 1602-1 P SCRtW ltS L= 16 o,thh .n 2 
52 140-16604 CLAMP DRIVING ARll Sl!PPORT 'l'i'/1' n · 'J!);-· tn 2 
53 140-16802 CLAMP FRONT COVER '17'.11'V'Lfl1''- I 
54 Sll-004080I -SC SCREW 1-nw H4 L=B 2 
55 140-19707 FlTTING PLATE J/i:11-t:,t 'l-91JJH 1 
56 SL-4046881-SC SCREW '14 L=8 t· 1r #\ f ,-· #r il4 L=B 2 
S7 140-15556 CLAKP .HOVING ARII ASI!. 1)7:,7·-Jt-'!)!)7' (IJ~) I 
58 140-15507 CLAMP MOVING BASE 1:;',/1· n· ""' -i (1 i 
59 140-15606 CLAMP DRIVING ARit (RIGHT) 'J''i'11· ~ ... !)97• (~~-) (l} 

60 140-15705 CLAUP DRIVING ARM (LEFT) ~7'.JT?l-'!/!11' (l'.~' 9) (I) 
61 140-15804 tLAlll• MOVING Aki! (RiGRt) 97'.ITW99T' (:::.\·) I.I) 
62 140-15903 CL~MP MOVING ARH (LEFT) '17'/T fl-. !)iJy' (l:9' 9) (1) 

63 140-16000 CLAMP lfOVlNG SHAFT 'J7:,7"·ft-''J"'J ()) 
64 SM-8050842-TP SETSCREW l-'llW (I) 

65 SM-6061602-TP SCREW 116 L= l 6 D11J'J1t$· !I- (4) 
GG J40-1Giu9 Cl.IMP MOvlRG LINK (RIGHI) 'h'.17' n-m, C:::.\·, (1) 
67 )40-16208 CLAMP MOVING LINK (LEFT) 'J?'/1'1'1-'!l')l (t~'9) ()) 
68 SM-6061200-SP SCREW 1:.:,i,· 116 L= 12 (2) 
69 PH-0300074-SO PIN l\{J-~.' !t 3X7 (4) 
70 SM-606I602-TP SCREW rm L= 16 p,t,IJ7ti' A,J,. (1) 
11 140-16307 PIN itI.7)'f39tYE' 'I (1) 

I 
72 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8. 5Xl 8Xl. 6 l:?f' fl'* 8. 5Xl8lt 1. 6 ( l) 
i3 NM-6080003-SC NUT 118 01fl1t,1- 18 3,1 (I) 
74 SM-6041602-TP SCREW ld4X0.7 L=lG o,~nu· At- 114xo. 7 L= 16 (1) 

11 
75 Nld-6040001-SN NUT ld4XO. 7 6~,.,.,~ 114 (l) 
76 81516-180-000 BCsR CJ\" -iF111· - 7' ,,2 ()) 

1. 
77 140-10406 SCREW tt"L1~- f.3i)t,w (1) 
78 Nll- 006000 3- SC KUT ll6 o,-b9t:,t- M6 (l) 
79 B34 34-180-000 ANCHOR ';(1," W ~ 97• ,... t-b~ (1) 

80 140-1650S SPRl ~G SHAfT F1'11' 'f7J1' ~,-· 'I (2) 
81 WZ-1120850-KP wXSH£it f711 ~Y·1 ~11.2122.SX0.8 (24) 
82 Sll-6052002-TP SCREW HS L=20 D1fl?iti-' .n 15lt0,8 L=2.0 {2) 
83 SM-605000 3-SC KUT ll5X0.8 o,:b?t,t- IISXO. 8 3,2 (2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-13-

'I 

li 
!1 

I! ,· 
! 

'I I 
: 

I 
! 

l .I I 
I . 

I 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~-JiQ _ -~OIE- ___ fJ\!I ~O_. __________ fl _!:_S_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_ ~ !)_N ____________ t __ ! __ '1-_ _ j ________ fltl,. _ 

ii ,: 1 140-21505 SCREW ,i,·11·1,-~ f3~t'*'. 1 
2 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 01:IJ?t,~ M6 1 o/J. 1 
3 140-21307 MAIN SHAFT BRAKE A hS'·n·t,-~ A I 
4 WZ-0520550-KP SPRING 5.2XlOX0.5 f7A•l 5.2XlOX0.5 14 
5 140-21406 MAIN SHAF1' BRAKE B , ir n· 1,-~ B l 
6 G5523-880-000 THRUST WASHER B A?:,nt· 'It -*B 1 
7 140-20309 PATTERN FEED WORM A" ~-'l:H99,t-.1' 1 
8 140-20150 FEED PULLEY ,,t;t'J91" -9 (IJ~) 1 
9 RC-1600001-KP SNAP RING 16.0 C'ft ~~)(!l 2 

10 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~~i,· M5X0.8 L=8 2 
11 140-20200 FEED GEAR ;HY~·t 1 
12 140-21604 ONE WAY CLUTCH KEY 'J71f~- 1 
13 SM-8061002-TP SCREW MG L=lO ~tliJ· M6 L=lO 3 
14 SM-8061242-TP SCREW ~tl-*:,• MG L= 12 l 
15 )40-20002 MAIN SHAFT ,:i,· 'J 1 
16 140-20507 FEED CAM WORM :, :i:/Jj/J'li-J. 1 
17 SB-3250003-00 BEARING :rotr 9,· 'JfJ1! 1 

i 

II 
1; 

18 140-20606 METAL ':i,· 'J)(~Jl, 1 
19 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO ~)(~,· M6 L= I 0 1 
20 140-20705 CLUTCH BASE 'J7:,f~·~·1 1 
21 140-21109 SPACER TJ'l9I1(1J7,f°AI\" -j- 1 

I 
' 

1! 

22 140-21208 ONE WAY CLUTCH LID TJ'liJx1 1F:,-,f7~ 1 
23 SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L= 12 -J,;:risi· MG L= 12 1 
24 140-21703 INSTALLING PLATE 1\rt?Y:::rr-~ H,i-1~ 1 
25 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO 71\•J*'. tU M5X0.8 L:=:10 1 

l 
I 26 SM-0051201-SC SCREW }7A:fo/° M5 L= 12 1 

27 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 X 10 tl\·J-*'" tA"A M4X0.7 L=l6 2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_/ 

( 
I 
I 

! -~ . 

l-,~- . , 
~~ 21 

1 9 

.-15-

I . 

I 
:1 I I . 

I 

I . 
i 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t: 
11 ,! 
ti 
i! ,, 
I! R.P_'.. _NQ __ 1!()!E ____ f~ ~O.,. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ r _ T_ l 9 _ N ___________ _ t __ L _ ,t _ _ j_ _______ 9tJ __ 

j! 

11 

I! 
111 

ri1 
I; 

1: 
I' 

I SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~~i,· M5X0.8 1=6 2 
2 140-05904 METAL n9t·t,·s~,·t,·,t~I 1 
3 100-32001 NYLON CAP '}]-tJM" A,y ,,Jr ~yy7· 1 
4 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~~i,· M5X0.8 1=6 2 
5 140-22602 CAM rYt· 'J'}JJ. l 
6 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L= 10 ~~*'" M6 1=10 1 
7 SM-8061242-TP SCREW ~::it.l)" M6 1=12 I 
8 140-22404 UPPER SHAFT BUSH I NG. FRONT 'J'?'" !/V.IJl'.Q, 1 

ll 9 140-22008 UPPER SHAF'T 917s,· 'J I 
j! 

j! pl 

1r
1 

~1 
ll 
I 1· ! 
t I ' I: 

ii 
I!! 

!1 
1·l 

( '! 

10 SB-3200005-00 BEARING JDjJ" W '191 l 
1 1 140-22701 GEAR 99,· 'J1rtM· Jh' l 
12 140-22800 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM 1'9$" 93!W 9'bA 1 
13 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~,ti,· M5XO. 8 1=6 2 
14 140-22305 CAM t'J911A 1 
15 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~;it.?-,. M5XO. 8 L=8 2 
16 140-22107 HAND WHEEL ,,:;r ~IJ· ~v l 
17 G6028-870-000 FOLDING BASE SHAFT STARTING CI t9~·-i~·IJ ~~·99~ I 
18 140-23105 SCREW i:r-~~ 9'i1'~~;itir I 
19 140-23204 FEED FORK Jt?97~v~,· 'J I 
20 140-23303 SPACER t'J97~V~;("• -j- 1 
21 140-23006 INSTALLING PLATE ;(7-~~9,10 1 
22 140-22255 PULLEY ASM. ~,~r-9 (?~) 1 
23 140-22206 PULLEY ~,~,· -9 (1) 
24 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. v11· i,~ ~9,i~· 1 A?~ (1) 
25 M4007- l 10-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. -ylJ• :,i,'~ ~9,~~· 1 B ?~ ( I) 
26 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l5 ~~i,· 15/64-28 1=15 (2) 
27 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2 t7i,· 11/64-401;12 ( 2) 

28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t1t·t·i 4.5XIOX0.8 ( 2) 
29 M4002-110-000 GENERATOR ROTOR ,,,;-· }~D-~- ( I) 

30 WP-1302501-SE WASHER Yl2 t1f· 1t i 1 
31 NM-6120003-SC NUT Ml 2 o,1J?t1~ M 12 3J.1 1 
32 WP-1052000-SC WASHER J0.5Xl8X2 t7f·t·i 10.5Xl8X2 I 

i 33 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 o,'b?t:,~ MS 1,2 1 
I! 
! 

:i4 SL-404109 l .-SC SCREW M4 X 10 t~· J*)" tA;( M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
' 

1\ 
Ip 

ll 
!' 1

11 

!!1 l. 

1!1 
111 ·! 

Iii 
!1\: 

ilr 
·'1 

II 
11 
I 

111 
!'. 

1
11 

!,l From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·I 

I 

-17-

~ 
~ 
II · 

il 
! 

! 

i : 
I 
i 
i 
I . 
I 

11 

11 

,I 
I 
I 

:1 

I 
i 

I 
l 

I'. , 
i' : 
i I 

! ~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ __ ~OJ'E_ _ _ _ ~Al{~ ~O_. __________ ~ J: _ S_ g _R _ I_ f _ T_ ~ ,9 _ N ____________ r. __ ! __ ,c __ j_ _______ 9tJ __ 

I D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN ·:w i,~ 9~'Jt' !t I 
2 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 u· ~~Jl!J 4 2 
3 140 · 24608 LEVER LINK SHAFT J\!/'fJ!tt,"· -9!t'J,. 'I l 
4 140-24707 PITCH CHANGING LEVER LINK t· ,fl\!t:h!tW -9!t'J l 
5 140-24806 PITCH CHANGING LEVER t· 1fl\!t:11!tt,J\• - I 
6 62021-771-000 TENSION SPRING 9!7{H9 t,1'· 9J\.:,. I 
7 140-24905 PITCH CHANGING I.EVER SHAFT t· 7fl\!f:b!tt,/\· -r 'I l 
8 140-25100 PITCH CHANGING ROD SHAFT t· ,f/\!ti,~o,~· ,. 'I I 
9 140-25209 LEVER HOLD I NG Pl.ATE 1;,,. -?10 l 

10 SS-6111052-TP SCREW Do/:bntt·i~ 3 
11 140-23907 FEED ADJUST SHAFT :t99f39t,,-· 'I I 
12 140-23808 FEED CONNECTING ROD t'l9v!t1,u,~· I 
13 140-24004 FEED ADJUST COLLAR t'l9f30t1:IJ?- l 
14 Kll-6080003-SC NUT MS Do/:b'lto/~ MS 3~.1 l 
15 140-23550 FEED FORK A.SM. i'l97~V~ ('I~) I 
16 NM-606000I-SC NUT M6 D,:b'lt,~ M6 l~:i (Z) 
17 SM-9064053-SE BOLT a,:IJ'lt· J~ (I) 
18 140-23600 FELT t'l97Jvt,30,i07xi~ {I) 
19 140-23709 PIN t'l97!,IV~~39h97dH:· ~ (2) 
20 140-2350 I FEED t'ORK t'l97~,~ (l) 
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAININGRl~G C1f~~~!7 2 
22 140-25001 PITCH CHANGING ROD t· ,fl\!t:fJ!tu,~· I 
23 140-2430 I PIN t'l9?r· :b'JJvt· 'J I 
24 140-24202 FEED ARM BLOCK ;t.7917;:· MJ· v 1 

I. 1 
~
2
2-::--s
6 
____ --=sM::---=-s-::-:os=-=1~40:::-::2:----::-T::-P ---:-:-s=cR=-E=w="=s~L:'""=_t 4 ___________ r-.Jt,.....i,~· ·.--.M,,...s..,.,L===1,_4 .,,.....,,.-=------..... •-

NM-6o5ooo3- sc NllT M5XO. 8 o,»?t1~ M5XO. 8 3,1 I 
27 140-24103 FEED ARM t?9?7' I 
28 RC-0740811-KP C-RING ct·~~;,19 8 I 
29 140-26207 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ;l{f-Jt tt~t-H1?"~· { l 
30 SH-6030402-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 o,'b'J7t-t,· JH 2 
3 I 140-25852 ADJUSTING LEVER ASM. ;l{t:h· tf3?i!'t,"· - ( 'I~) 1 
32 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 11,-JJntt· J!-~ I 
33 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6 .4XI 2. 5Xl. 6 ~,;t· 11· i I 
34 SM-5030801-SC SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 11· 1'~r· Ji:,· M3XO. 5 L=B I 
35 140-26009 STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE 'J."7-JJ' t,r {~ l 
36 140-25506 BED PLATE FEED SHAFT J\' ,~7' 1,-rt'IY,· 'I J 
37 140-25704 BED PLATE FEED ROLLER ,.,. ,~· 7' 1,-~;t?YJD l 
38 WP-0320501-SD WASHER t.:;J· 'J( * ~jJ· \VA, M3 2 
39 SB-3100009-00 DEARING ::m:i,- W '101 1 
40 140-26504 FEED HANDLE H9"!tr" A, I 
41 SM-0040801-SC SCREW ~;·:tW N4 L=B I 
42 140-26751 FEED HANDLE GEAR ASM. Jt~9/\~r· .Wt (?~) l 
43 140-26900 METAL :t'/9/\Y~' ~;it~,& l 
44 140-26603 SPRING t?9J\Yr" IH:r· '". i I 
45 WP-0531001-~C WASHER t,;t·:tJ·i ~'b-~VA. M5 2. 
46 SM-G05l002··TP SCREW M5X0.8 l.=10 o,tintt,· A,~ M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
47 140-26405 FEED HANDLE GRIP t'l9J\Y~· i'J. 9,-,- I 
48 l 40-2G306 FEED HANDLE SHAFT t:791\Yr' 1,o/'\'7~ I 

1
1 49 140-25605 BED FEED SHAFT BLOCK /\. ,~· i i,-u·,w ,1J'JJ' V I 

50 J 40-20108 SENSOR PLi\.TE 'J.{11ft:bYf1~ 1 
..,,,.5 .... 1 -------,-1-,-40.,,...-"""'2..,.4=50"""'9 ___ --="so=L"""'~"'""o I"""'D,.....,,.,,l N=s=TA.,..,,L-="L"="'I N=G=-=PL:-:l'L~T-=-E---------:-t~· -,,=-1\~'J-=-=;IJ'J"'"'.":')~I, 1-=-{=1--=-· -r~-::9~,,,:-:~:'.'":"', -:-,(-----,1=--

52 SM-806I002-TP SCREW YG L=IO 1-Jli,· M6 L=lO I 
53 RC-0650811-KP RETAIN I NG RI NG Cit ~~Jt!J I 
54 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C:b'!ir~JIJ I 
55 SH-6061202-TP SCRtW M6 L=l2 D"J:b'l7tt· A,~ M6 L=l2 2 
56 SL-404089I-SC SCREW M4 L=S ,. ·Jr i,~ f,-· :z;W M4 L=8 2 
57 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=IO o,-JJ'l7tt: Jl,~ MS L=lO 1 
58 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 J\'l'l'IJM ,. 'JfJ'l r:it,l-:,• 1 
59 Nld-606000 I -SC NUT M6 cr,M1,t- MG 1,:2 1 
60 SD-0640471-SP HlNGESCREWD=6.3SH=4.7 ~·:,,i,· D=6.35H=4.7 I 
61 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 n,tnh· Jt,t- M3X0.5 L=6 2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jv-1~-IUbfll~ ( 1 ) 

2AJ 
~~ 

3 

11 @-10 

-19-

11 '. I . 

11 . 
11 
li . 
! 

ii 
I! 

i ' 
i 
i 
! ' 
I 

I 
I . 
' • I 

: i 
; I 

11 I I 
. ! . 

I . 
I ; 

I 
i 

i1l 

1: 

ii 
!! 
H 
I 

I 

i . 

,; 
I' 

i 
I 

I 

I 
. 

: . 

!I 
ii 
I! 
11 
11 . 

11 • 
I., From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 
Ii 
l i 

I 

i: i 1 ~~- _NQ __ t!OTE. ___ !.'A!t ~.: __________ ~ J: _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ ~ _ r_ ~ _o _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ -J. _ _ i ________ gi1 __ 

j1 

il 
ii 
il 
:; 
I 

11 ·, 
11 
!I 
'i 

!. 
I 

11 
11 I; 
!l 
H 
Iii 
H 

'II 
! 

ll 
i! 

11 
I' 

il 
! 
li 
i 

I 1 

I I j i 
i 

11; 

1· !l 
l: 
I' 
r 
i 

ji 

I 

1
1,l 
!1 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

140-27106 
SM-8050612-TP 
140-05904 
140-27007 
SM-4043501-SE 
NM-6040002-SE 
140-27205 
140-27601 
140-27700 
SM-8050612-TP 
140-27502 
SM-6061650-TP 
SM-8050612-TP 
140-27403 
140-05904 
140-27304 
SM-8060802-TP 

GEAR 
SCREW M5X6 
METAL 
SHAFT 
SCREW M41=35 
NUT M4XO. 7 
SHAFT HOLDER 
GEAR BOX, A 
GEAR BOX, B 
SCREW M5X6 
LOOPER DRIVING CAM 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X6 
GEAR 
METAL 
LOOPER CAM SHAFT 
SCREW M6 1=-8 

~,.;· ,ttl\1' }l,~ 

r~*;• M5X0.8 L=6 
J\Yt·9;•39i'9,-·~~~ 
f,=;-;· 'l 
t~·Jit· M4X0.7 1=35 
n,'h'lt,r M4X0.7 2o/4 
!),-;· 'J~· \ 
~· vt· 1'17, A 
\·u·,n, n 
r~i;· M5X0.8 L=6 
JH,· -'J~· t;U 
t,ir M6 L=16 
r~t;· M5X0.8 1=6 
.1,-J\· -;· ~·Ji}J\!f• }~y 
J\y~·9,•39i't;,-·~~, 
IL-I\" -11:.,· 1 
r~i;· NG L=B 

2 
4 
2 
1 

·3 
3 
1 
I 
l 
2 
I 
2 
2 
1 
2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Jv-1"-llliJJOOffi ( 2 ) 

58--U 

i 
1, 

-21-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. l'Q __ ~TE ____ f ~ ~o.: __________ ]! p _ s_ g _R _ I_ f _ T_ ~ p _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ Jt __ f ________ 9t] __ 

I NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 u,1J'Jt1~ M5XO. 8 311 I 
2 140-31603 THREAD GUIDE ,~m,. ,n,· l 
3 NH-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 D11l'Jt}'~ H5XO. 8 35'.l 1 
4 SH-6030802-TP SCREW V3XO. 5 L=8 rWJJ?7ti· Jt.~ ll3XO. 5 L=8 2 
5 140-31900 DRIVING SHAFT GUIDE PLATE i-n·-'J~·~,·9t,·i~.i~ 1 
6 140-29508 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT GUIDE 7.7' 1,-,~· -9~· iW 9'1f W l 
7 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 u,11nttt ,i,~ l 
8 140-32007 SPREADER DRIVI~G SHAFT srRING 7.7'v,~·-,~·ry,·'J~~·,n·i 2 
9 140-28807 SPREADER DRIVlNG SIIAFT GUIDE i-n·-9~~,·,a·i~· l 

Ii 
10 140-30704 SPREADER MOVING CAM u· v,;z· -11'' iJ'bA l 

H 
11 140-30605 SCREW i1·v,;z·-1J~·~,c;zi~,ci1· 2 

I! 
12 140-30001 METAL .'--n'-Wl),C!l!v 4 
13 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD 1.r ln·,;z· -W 90,~· l 

Ii 
14 140-31702 LOOPER BRACKET 11,-1\· -r ,~,~ l 
15 PS-0200122-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X12 7.1' 9'/'J' t· Y 2.0X12 I 

Ii 16 140-31801 BRACKET REVOLUTION GEAR r ,1,,~t!l:!li~· t 1 

.!! 
17 140-32106 NUT 7"it,~tYti~'t~jf,~ l 

l'j 
18 140-31306 SPREADER STOPPER, LEFT 7.Tv,~-i~,n·- (t!l' Y) l 

1! 19 140-31108 SPREADER, LEFT 1.r v1;z· - Ct!r 9 > I 
I' ·1 20 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT Jl,-J\" - (t;t· 9) 

11; 
!1! 21 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT J~-J\' - (~¥· ) 
!I 22 140-31009 SPREADER, RIGHT 7.7' i,.,,;r· - ( ~\· ) 1 
i 23 140-31207 SPREADER ;q,,11· - (~~- ) 1 

1j 24 140-30209 LOOPER BASE JI,-n· -1,9,H· 1 I 

I I 25 SM-6030600-SP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 t?Ji'' M3X0.5 L=6 2 

ll 26 140-30100 WASHER 1-n·-9•·to,•·t·t·t 2 
27 140-29904 SCREW i-n· -,1-· i)o,i-· J-,tW 2 ,. ,. 28 140-31504 NEEDLE PLATE 1\991 1 ;, 

r 29 140-32304 SPREADER SPRING. RIGHT 7.7• v:,;r· _,... t ( ~~- ) 1 
i 30 SM-6850600-SP SCREW t7W M2.5 L=G 2. 
,j 31 140-32403 SPREADER SPRING, LEFT n· v,~· -I\· it t;i· 9 > 1 

32 140-29755 LOOPER DRIVING ROD ,-~ -t~to,1-· (9~) 1 
33 140-30308 LOOPER BASF. SHAFT t-n'-~9,i~'{J7~,·, 1 
34 140-28559 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT 1H1· -,1-· 1,· 9 1 
35 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 bv,·9i)9~;z1 A7A~{;r 1.8 2 
36 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR ~-/\· -11-· 95'" 9b7- 1 
37 SlI-6041002-TP SCREW il4 L= I 0 u,tint*· ,~ M4XO. 7 L=lO 
38 140-29201 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT 7.7' 11,~· -91'" "'" 9 
39 140-28054 LOOPER DRIVING ARK ASM. }l-/\· -w 'fJl)j' (9~} l 
40 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 o,-;t,97:)'1' lf 5XO. 8 JJ.1 ( 2) 
41 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3Xl OXl t?t·t,· i 5.3Xl0Xl ( 2) 

42 140 28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT i-11·-,1-·91;t1;i;·9 ( 2) 

43 140-28104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT ..l,-n• -bAD-7-5" IJ (I) 

44 140-28005 J.OOPER DRIVING ARM Jl,-J\' -?r 1)97· (l) 
45 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7f' -Jt * ~'II' ~VJI, MG ( l) 
46 NM-6060003-SC NUT 116 D:.'1J9f,F M6 (l) 
47 140-28203 LOOPER CAM ROLLER Jl,-1\' -j]AD-7- l 
48 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=B 1':iti:r N6 L=8 l 
40 140-28401 ARM SUPPORT SHAFT l-/\·-,1-·~9f")f~,·9 2 
50 140-20052 SPREADER DRIVING ARM ASN. 1.1· v1t· -,~·~9:;· (ti) I 
51 140-29003 SPREADER DRIVING ARM u· v,~· -IJ~ • iJiJ:;· ( 1) 

52 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t?t· b' + ~11" \YI MG (l) 

53 Nll-6060003-SC NUT M6 D11J97,'~ M6 ( l) 
54 140-20102 SPREADER CAM ROLLER SHAFT 7.7' 1,,;r·-»AP-7-,·9 (I) 

,. 55 140-28203 SPREADER CAM ROLLER A,·1\"-t,AD-7- 1 
56 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=S ki<W H6 L=S I 
57 140-29300 SPREADER DRIVING SHAFT ROLLEH 1.1·~,;i·-,~·1),·9Jo I 

I 58 140-29409 RING 7.7• 1,,~· -'J~. i]'' ,,~,· l 
59 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3Xl0Xl t7t·t·i 5.3Xl0Xl 2 

:,! 60 SM-8030412-TP SCRF.W ~:iti,· M3. L=4 z 
1
11

1 61 SM-504J455-SN SCREW ti\' i,· l 

II' 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 8 

52-- -
55----. 
6 6 

69~ 

55---0 

80 

6 3 

2 I 

~ 2 
0 6 

~ 4 

3 

~19 

7 8 812 ~8 Ti. 
2 2 \ 

20 

r 79 

~ 77 , 
~f---4 I 

23 -~ - - 24 

29 e ~
27 

___,,t:.., 0 
2 6 

30 fi -lt~2 7 

I 2 a 

3 3 I ~~======3 1 ::i,~~_fffl i :: 
2 3 

3 9 0 3 8 

'<'---"'- 2 5 4 o---s 0 
rr:~ t------ 4 2 

7 4 
23~24 

7 3 

- 23-

.I 

,I 
.1 
!11 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:Ii 
11: 

l
l 

1.: 
n: 
!i 
'i 
(I 

l 

I. 

j 1 

~._NQ _ -~O'.fE ____ f~~ ~O.: _ _________ )! J:_S_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_ ~ !)_N ____________ t __ L _;e __ j_ _______ 9tJ __ 

l 140-33005 MAIN CAl! PRESSER '/.f'.J'bJ.ttr. l 
2 140-33203 ADJUSTING SCREW A 'llf'.IU;tfr.fsiJt,~~· A 2 
3 140-33104 ADJUSTING BASE ,Cf'.J;UtfI"-"-:X 4 
4 Sl-6081542-CP SCREW l!SXI.25 L•l5 o,:tint•· .... us L.=I5 4 
5 Sl-8511650-lP SCREW }-;<;}'' 118XO. 75 L.=16 2 
6 NH-G51o5it-Sc NOi D)'t9t,F MBX0.75 H=5 3:h 4 
7 140-32551 MAIN CAM ASII. M'l'/JA ('J~) I 
B 140-32908 CLAMP MOVING GUIDE Nl1' 'J7'.J7'•WiJ:b'W'hl- (I) 
9 PH-0500165-SO PIN 11.fJiJt' '.I 'li5Xl6 (I) 

IO 140-32601 KNIFE MOVING CAM :il:Xfl-' iJ'hJ. ( I) 
11 SH-6050802-TP SCIU:.W il5X0.8 L=8 mmfi· 1rF li5Xo. 7 c .. a (2) 
12 SB-3250002-00 BEARING JD:b' W 'J9'J (1) 
13 140-32502 MAIN CAM :l.f'.JjJ}. (1) 
14 140-32700 CLAMP MOVING CAM 'J7'J7" n· iJ:bJ. (2) 
15 140-32809 CLAMP STARTING ARI! GUIDE PLATE ?7'.17' ~I-' 9~· :b" ,(j.· H (I~ -.,;..;;G.-------...;s..;.M.;..-1 .. o,;;;.-1.;..;1o..,.o .... 1 ---s-r-----s""t ... Rt·w..;ll;..;4;;;X;.;.o;;.;. ,~L;...:::..;;..l.;o~~.;;;.._...;;.._;....._ _______ ...;,...:..,.;..:rJ;,.,Y,....:..:.M~4;...;X.;..o • ...;;?;...L,.:.;=:...I..;..o _;___ _____ TIT 
17 RC-3200002-KO RETAINING RIKG Ci/' ~1-:itY 29.3 (I) 
18 140·33807 BRAKE BAND BASE 1· 1,-~11· 'II-' }-'ll~' 1 1 
19 S11-6041202-TP SCREWM4X0.7L-I2 o,M;tt·a,1- 2 
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT MG o,Mt1~ M6 1,l I 
-yr-- 140-334:>0 BRAKE BAND r C-•\w ~W t1~J . --,-
22 140-33708 SCREW 7' ~-~11· ::r f391:fW 1 
23 Sll-6082502-TP SCREW 1{8 l..=25 P1:b97tt· .t+ 3 
24 140-34706 NEEDLE BAR ROTARY GF.AR ,,yj· iJt:,1,,('JI-' iJ~' t- 2 
25 140·25605 PATTERN DRIVING ARM BLOCK 11.· y}-· 7' 1,-U'JW 'J:b'J:r' V l 
26 r.S-12oi01o-SR 1HR0St COLLAR ASM. D=lZ W=io .A7AF??' D=.-12 \Moh I 
27 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 }-,ti,· l/4-40 L:::6 2 
28 140-34805 MAIN CAM LID ,l{'.JU7'J 
29 140-25704 BRACKET DRIVING ROLL.ER ,,_. ~1-· 7' L,-l-i'J9JP 
30 140-34201 BRACKET DRIVING ROLLER SHAFT 7' 7'J,Hr· i]P-7-,• 'J 
31 140-3400!-! BRICIOIT DRIVING ARM T 7hHF· ??1' 
32 140-34102 DRIVING ARM FULCRUII SHATT 7" 7'111-?I-° 9iJ1' ,1W 'I 
33 WP-1052000-SC WASHER 10. 5X1RX2 t·H' '/J' * 10. 5Xl8X2 
34 140-34300 BRACKET DRIVING LINK 7 7'J,HI-' ~!1~'1 
35 N!-6550815-SF NUT it-j.A,t,}, 
36 140-34409 BRAcKEI DR Iv ING LINK SHAH T 7hFW ?9:t?3-'? 
37 140-34607 BRACKET REVOLUTION ARN SHAFT 1· 7'J1'1-t:t1HiJr' :,,· 'I 
38 140-34508 BRACKET ROTARY ARM 7' 7'l1l-t~:b1'9i' 
39 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5Xl8Xl.6 t7t' :t,· i S.5Xl8Xl.li 
40 NU-6080001-SC NUT l!SXI.25 D1:b'lt,l- NB l~l 
41 140-34904 BRACK£T REvoL01 loN sRXf1 T 7hFhtiff? 
42 140-35950 PATTERN CAM MOVING AR)! I\. ~-~n· wr ('J~) 
43 140-35703 P.\TTERH CAAi ROLLER !I' ,-:,:/1.AP-7 
44 RC-065081 I ·KP RETAJNING RING C'/J' !JI-;(!! 
45 SB-1070005-00 BARING :::rP:b' 9)' 'JiJIJ 

....,4'""6-------.,-.-40,....·""'J...,SS'"b""2------ngEARING INSTALLlflG BAS£ !d-:,b.M:1M' ~9'?i§' f 
47 lllf-6160003-S& NUT Ul6 D1'h?t,t- MIG 3:S'l 
48 140-37006 PATTERN CAM(FRONT KNlFE) 11• ~-:,'JJA (nii) 
49 140-36305 STITCH LEKGTH SENSOR PLATE t• 1lt:tt'hifO 
50 Sll-8042502-TP SCREW ll4XO. 7 L=25 1-:-t:W ll4XO. 7 L=-25 
SI 140 Salos PXI IERN CAN INStAtLING BAS£ ,.. §-:,,.ilFm·J·? 
52 140-35307 PATTERN C.AI! POSITIONING SHAFT l\' ~-:,-jJ.lff\:,W 'J 
53 140-35000 PATTERN CAii! SHAFi 11· ,-'!,:t1J.,.? 
54 Slf-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=IB n~/'b'J7t$" 1,}-
55 140-35505 PATTERN CAM BASE 11• ~-i'h.W ~- ,( 
56 140-35604 PAtt£RN CAl4 GEAR ,... ~-:,;liM:t-li1-l 
57 SM-8061002 · TP SCREW 116 L= IO }-,ti,· M6 L= 10 
58 ;OJ WP-0600116-KP WASHER t'ff 'h'-* 
59 Sll-6060802-TP SCREW t.16 l..=8 11:l':b'J7ti" ll- l!G L=S 
60 SS-86606I0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 • .,,.*,. l/4-40 L"'6 
61 Sii-Gu4Hloz-tp SLRtw Mxo.1 c .. rn P:1:11nn- u B4Xo. 1 C=l6 
62 NY-6040001-SC NUT 114 u,:b1'1,r 1!4 
63 HD-0006600-10 SENSOR BRACKET i:'Jf- 1-91''/Jt'J' 
64 Sll-6082502-TP SCREW MS L=-25 o,11nt*' J.1-
65 SM·6030R02-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L-8 D~1Jnt*' ll- 113X0.5 L=S 
GG WP-0320501-SO \iiASH£k bt· ~· :r- ~» ~VA M3 
67 NM-6040001-SC NLIT M4 D,,.i'J;lo/~ ll4 
68 81506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B t,J\. 9 r,· f'h~ B 
69 140-36206 PATiERN CAIi DRIVING SPRING 1,· ~-'l'Jf ~97· rt i 
70 Sl!-9051203-SD BOLl M5Xl2 o,:b'Jt' .!,I- M5X0.8 L:::12 
1 l NB-605000:J-SC HOT il5Xo .8 o,:h1t,~ il!ixu .B 3h 
72 NH-9040001-SC WING NUT M~ f3-tYl-
73 Sl!-6060802-Tr SCREW ll6 L=8 11,'i1'Jl1;t: ii- ll6 L=B 
74 140-36602 HP SENSOR INSTALLING !'LATE HPi:~-1-91,-~· { 
75 CS-1601211-TH THRUST COLLAR l?ll-~~ 
16 140-36:>o!i HP S£HSoR PUtE Rrbfib¥?4 
77 140-36404 INSTALLING BASE t• ,tt:ttl-91'7'J' ,( 
78 140-33906 BRAKE BAND SPRING 7' 1,-,\I\" 'II-',_.* 
79 SL-4041091 -SC SCREW 1!4 X 10 t~· JW t.Ai ll4XO. 7 L=lO 
80 WP-0380516-SD WASHER t7f' 'b' ~ 
81 SD-Go:soG02-IP SCREW M3Xo.5 L=G o,nnfi I,~ M3Xo.5 L=6 
82 WP-0430800-SC WASHEH 114 t'W i' * li' ~~A. 114 

NOTE (lJ:.2) :01 ••.• SELECTING PART 

I 
I 
I 
4 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
J 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
l 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 3 

-25-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I:· 

Ir 
'j 
I' ,, 

I 
I 
I 
I, 

I 

I 
11 

! J 
I' 
11 

I 
II 
ii· 

ir 1. 
h. 
Ii: 
II 

Ii 

I 
I, 
I 

11: 
fl: 
1: 

I:: 
·! 

I 
,, 

:i 

I 
I. 

I: 

~~-_NQ_ -~O!E ____ PAlt! ~o_. _____ .• __ -~ ~_s_ q _R_I_ r _T_ ~ .9.N. _. ________ _t __ ~ __ :ii __ j_ _______ 9t,1_ _ 

I 140-39804 CAM "/.7.T,f3t;t.,"bl\ ] 

2 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 D1"b'J7ti• i} M3X0.5 L=S ] 

3 140-39002 KNI H ARM "/.7.fJy• ] 

4 140-39705 KNIFE MOVING ARll LID "/.7.t}· 9t;7• 7'J. l 
5 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L==6 01"b'J7ti• I} M3X0.5 L=6 4 
6 140-40208 KNIDE ARM SPRING "/.7.t;;-· :w o/1'. '* I 
7 B3423-180-000 ANCHOR ~~· -fJy• ,,. M'J A 1 
8 B3434-180-000 ANCHOR i"'· ,,. 'J t.J1· ,.. :rh'J l 
9 140-40356 DUST BOX COMPLE. ~J'J7.·7~-}t;1 'J1J 0 t; 1 

10 SM-6041002-SC SCREW o,1Jnu· 11+ 2 
11 NM-6610515-SC NUT a,t'lt,~ Ml2Xl H=5 3$~ 2 
12 140-39101 KNIFE ARM FULCRUM SHAFT "/.7.fJ;-' ff~,· 'J 2 
13 140-39606 KNIFE MOVING ARM "/.7.j} • 91]7• l 
14 140-40109 NUT FIXED PLATE "/.7.].,f3fJt1t,}J7{{'J. l 
15 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 a,'hntt· ;~} 2 
16 140-39200 KN I FE STOPPER ,c;c~~,J\· - (t;1) l 
17 140-39408 SCREW "/.7.JHio/. l 
18 140-39309 KNIFE FIXED PLATE(UPPER) "/.7.J1'1H (f/1) l 
19 140<i9507 SCREW ,<;tJ;:11,,,.~i,· I 
20 140-39903 SPRING 'J.'];J1f3iJt'1'JJA11· i l 
21 140-40000 NUT "/.7.]1f3t;t.,t, ~ l 
22 140-41206 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE(EYELET) ;tJ~V)(i (11}"/.) l 
23 140-41909 KN I FE SUPPORT 22 (EYELET) 'l.7;IJ'J 22MM(11~)() l 
24 140-40901 KNIFE STOPPER(LOWER) 'l.;:u~,"· - o·~) I 
25 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L==4 a,'hntit· Jt,r 2 
26 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l6 o-,'}J'J7ti·~} M4X0.7 L=l6 l 
27 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER (UPPER.LOWER) j'J.J},n·- ()·3~t·) 2 
28 140-41008 CLAMP SLl DE CAM 'J;'lr i;1~ · 'bA I 
29 SM-9051400-SN SCREW ll1'Hi' Jl,r 1 
30 140-40703 KNIFE FIXED PLATE(LOWER) ~7.J,-·H~ c,~) 1 
31 140-40505 KNIFE BASE )(~,W ~· 1 I 
32 Bll49-352-000 GASKET t'J9f3-t'7t i,· A":1\Y 2 
33 RC-1400001-KP C-SIIAPED SNAP RI NG Ctt ~r)(7 I 
34 140-41107 DUST CHUTE, LOWER ;t/1/7 .. ,.1-} ,~ I 
35 SM-6051400-SP SCREW t7*'. 3 
36 140-21604 KEY 'J;,.,.~- 1 
37 140-43400 CLAMP SL I DE COLLAR 'J7y7•i71~· iA'/J7- I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16-, /l 
52--4£) I 

I 
I : 

29-@ 
1 

32 

I . 

I ; 

I S 1 I 
50 l 

? 

I 
I 
l 

I 
9 

I 

I 
:i 

I 24-f I 
I 

44 

l 
1, ; 

t 2 

1 7 
20 

)~~ I . 

I I 

~ 
2 3 

J 
I ! 

I 
I 

2 2 I 
I 
I 
I -29-

I 
! From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1111 !; 
ii 
i:I q 
I: 
'!/ 

.j\ 

111 1: 
!i 

ri: 
In 
l 

l 
! 
i 

,! 
i 

ll 

~ 
! 

i 

I! 
'I 

,I 
} 

il 
I:. 

!I 
l 
! 
! 
l 
l 

Ii 
!: 

itl 

~t- _NQ __ ~IE- ___ ~A]rr ~o_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ _ -"- _ 1 ________ 9t_y __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

NM-6040003-SC 
SM-8041552-TP 
NM-6030001-SN 
140-49308 
140-48557 
SM-6051202-TP 
140-48102 
140-48409 
140-49209 
140-48201 
SM-6030602-TP 
140-49407 
RE-0400000-KO 
140-49506 
140-48300 
SM-4040655-SN 
140-49100 
SM-6032002-TN 
WS-0310002-KR 
NM-6030003-SC 
140-48904 
SD-0640321-SP 
SM-8040402-TP 
SL-4041691-SC 
140-48805 
140-47807 
SM-4040655-SN 
WP-0430801-SC 
NM-6040001-SD 
140-47906 
B 114 7 - 141 -HO 0 
140-47708 
SM-8040602-TP 
SM-4040655-SP 
WP-0430800-SD 
140-47609 
140-46809 
140-47500 
SM-8040602-TP 
140-47401 
140-47302 
SM-5040855-SN 
SM-8050812-TP 
140-47203 
B3118-552-G00 
140-46908 
B3126-012-000 
B3132-552-000 
140-47005 
B3112-704-000 
121-26819 
140-49605 

NUT M4 
SCREW M4 L= 15 
NUT 
ADJUST! NG SCREW 
DRAW LINK COMPLE. 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
DISK RELEASING DRIVING ARM 
~EEDLE THREAD DRAW LINK SPRING 
NEEDLE THREAD DRAW LINK 
SPRING 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
CONNECTING LINK 
E-RI NG 4 
CONNECTING LINK SHAFT 
LINK ARM SHAFT 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW M3X0. 5 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 3. 1X5. 9X0. 7 
NUT M3 
DISK RELEASING LINK B 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 
SCREW M4 X 10 
D I SK RE LEAS I NG LI NK A 
NEEDLE THREAD ADJUSTING GUIDE 
SCREW M4X0. 7 L=6 
WASHER 4. 3XOXO. 8 
NUT M4 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
PIN 
DRIVING PLATE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SCREW 
WASHER M4 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
UPPER THREAD ADJUST I NG BASE 
SPRING 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PIN 
NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW M5X8 
DI SK RELEASING PIN SHAFT 
TENSION RELEASE PIN 
UPPER THREAD ADJUSTING BAR 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
SPRING 
TENSION SPRING BUSHING 
KNOB ,RED 
UPPER THREAD TENSION GUIDE A 

n,:b9t:,} !14 
},tis,· 
n,11,t,~ 
n91}?9~·s,9y9f3~t1*,. 
n91~99~-,9~? (~~) 
n,t97ti·J~ MSX0.8 L=l2 
J71~,t9~. 99:;-· 
n91~99t·)9Y9~j-~* 
J\P{HW s,9y9 
f7.1JtM~· f;t;:;· ,,. ;,. 

Do/11?7tt· I} M3X0.5 L=6 
n91~99J')~Yt,9Y9 
Et· 51\,'J.9 4 
A91~99~.,~Y~o/9Y9,·9 
n9{~?9~',9Y?t;:;· ~r~,·? 
fl\" Ji5-· M4 L=6 
Yl,,J·W r9,tH 
D'!J'b?Yt'Ai· .1n M3XO. 5 L:=~20 
n·tt·t·t 3.1X5.9X0.7 
D1:b~t,r M3 
t71,i.,c9y~ (B) 
~· ~i,· D=6. 35 11=3. 2 
~,ti,· M4X0.7 L=4 
f J\. J#o/. tAi M4XO . 7 L= 16 
f71JtJC9Y9 (A) 
J\91H:il}t1{~7~N 
j-11,' J:,W M4 L::::6 
t,t·t·i 4.3X9X0.8 
o,:b~tYr M4 
9V l}{~f39t,*$'" 
;i-~9 f 3'?t, t· 'J 
1'91~tt1t·~~~·ry{~ 
~JC~,· 
f11,' Ji,· M4 L=6 
t7f' ·Jt i J'}f ~v Iv M4 
n9{~tfit''J~· i f3'?t11, 
fJ1J·Hf3~,~- { 
"H~ttn· 'IJ\' * 
~)(i:r 
J\9{},tfit"'J 
n9·HtfIH 
}\" 1~~· '*'" 
},)(i,· M5X0.8 L=S 
f7.1Jl,:)(t' 'J;t)~· 'I 
1'~:z.Jl,,t t· Y G 
9!71Hs9~ii· iJ 
1rf3-,,7 
{}f3-, f7tj-:C 
91J{}f3iJ5'1,· * 
1\. ~ 7' ,,,J. . 
{}f 39;1"~ 71J 
1'91'Hr7~N A 

2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
2 
2 
I 

l 
2 
1 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 3 

2 5 
I 2 4 ~® 

- 31-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I!! 
1!: 
!, 

11: ll! 
I:: i! 
1: 
l! 

~~- _Nq __ ~O:fF:. ___ ~'Al(! ~o_. __________ ~ !- _ s_ g _R _ [_ f }_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :,1 __ j __ • _____ 9t.r __ 

SM-4030455-·SN SCREW t"· J.t,s,· M3 L=4 
;; 
!: 

2 140-50009 NEEDLE THREAD CUTTER KNIFE 1,91HY;,ti 
,:1: 

111: H, 

d!i 
H'; 

I! I 
l,11 

'r· ,,. 
ji i 

l 

,H 

/'(i 

jj, 
HI 
r' 
1: r 
!l Ii f 
l ., 

l 

3 140-50157 ADJUSTING BASE ASM. n91~~9~l f3?t1~·1 (9~) 
4 WP-04:~0801-SE WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 t7t·~·i ~~·~vt M4 2 
5 NM-6040001-SN NUT M4X0.7 6:b1:ro/~ M4 1 
6 140-50306 DRIVING ARM 1'9{~~9:.itA'H' fJf/1' I 
7 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 01"/Ji-t.1~ M3 1 
8 SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=B ~~i,· l 
9 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 u· 9~,t9 4 1 

10 140-50405 RETURN SPRING ~in· iJiJ7· n · ""' .t- l 
11 SM-8030450-TP SCREW M3 L=3 . 5 ~ ,tiJ· M3 L=3 . 5 2 
12 178-50603 SPRING PACK SHAFT J\. i111,· 'J 1 
13 140-51908 STOPPER BASE 1~~9~it~·tJ,i·i~,~- l 
14 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO . 7 L=S D'1-b'J7tt· .11+ I 
15 SM-8041012-TP SCREW M4Xl0 ~~i,· M4X0.7 L=lO 1 
16 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ~J<to/° Y6 L=8 I 
17 140-50660 CUTTER DRIVING ARM COMPLE. {~~9ji1~·9ryf· ~9~~ I 
18 140-50652 CUTTER DRIVING ARM ASM. 1H·9Jli1}· 99=;· (1~) (1) 
19 140-50959 DRIVING LINK ASM. 1~~9~i1~· ??1' 911 (9~) (I) 
20 140-51007 FULCRUM SHAFT 9}•997·9~,,7~~·9 ( I) 
21 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Ejt ~~~"9 5 ( 2) 
22 140-51106 RETURN SPRING 1~·99=;·911t~·,~* (1) 
23 140-51205 FULCRUM SHAFT {~~9~i9~'??f· ,fy,·9 l 
24 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 t·t·*,~ t~·Ji,· M4 L=B 1 

l 

11 

I 

25 140-16901 SPRING HOOK ,~·99~i~·,h·*i' I 
26 140-51304 RETURN SPRING 1~~9jJf~·99=;·1~-,~·i I 
27 140-51601 STOPPER 1~~9f39t,t·,(~~1A"- I 
28 SM-6040602-TP SCREW &14 L=6 11,t11:ht.' Jt~ M4XO. 7 L=6 1 
29 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 11,t11tt·1} M5X0.8 L=l2 I 

! 
i 
; 

i! 
!H 
,11 

I!! 

II' 

It 
!Ir 
11 
I• 

I I 

30 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3Xl0Xl t7f'jJ' i 5.3XIOXI 2 
31 140-51502 THREAD CUTTER ADJUSTING BASE 1~~9f3fJt,9·1 I 
32 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=B 01t~7tti· ~~ M5X0.7 1=8 1 
33 140-51809 ADJUST l NG SCREW 1~~9f~· 9J,f39t1*'' 1 
34 140-51700 THREAD CUTTER DRIVING BLOCK 1H9~}· 9J°l 
35 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 D.o/"b?t,~ M4 

·ti 

-1,! 

Ii: 
-ji 
1.; 

ir 

I: I ! 
I 

,1 
l 

!: 

11 

' I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 ~.4 

@--. 

~ 5 

~ ~12 

~11 

)J----5 8- 1 7 

&-1 8 
I 

1 5 

-33-

2 7 CO') 
~~25 

I 

5 

~ 

6 

I .I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I' 
l 

I 
I 

~LNQ __ ~DTE ____ f ~! ~o.: __________ J! ~ _ s_ g _R _ 1_ r _ T _ ! .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ "- _ 1 ________ gt1 __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

SL-4040891-SC 
140-52401 
140-52302 
140-52203 
BT-0500300-EA 
B3501-210-000 
140-52054 
SL-4040891-SC 
140-53102 
140-53607 
110-30301 
SM-6040502-TP 
SM-6044552-TP 
WP-0430801-SE 
140-53003 
NM-6040003-SC 
140-53805 
140-53706 
SM-6040502-TP 
B3538-112-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
140-53409 
SL-4041091-SC 
140-53508 
CS-1201010-SH 
140-53904 
SS-8660610-TP 

SCREW M4 L=8 
SPRING 
SPRING 
OIL NOZZLE 
OIL TUBE 
OIL 
OIL TANK ASM. 
SCREW M4 L=S 
FELT 
MA IN SHAFT BRAKE FELT 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L:;;:5 
BOLT M4X45 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
FELT 
NUT M4 
FELT 
SCREW 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=5 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW M4 L:;;:8 
FELT 
SCREW M4 X 10 
MA IN CAM FELT BRACK.ET 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=lO 
FELT 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 

t· jJ• i,~ 1"-. :ii,· M4 L:;;:8 
J\9iJ;· 9.1JYtj:tJ\• i 
t1Jl,1i,=.1?/\0 17·r~,..-i 
-Ji,(J~f :i.iJ=it;?· 1 
?v~Y;=i-r 
t{Jl,1·-r 
t11li~Y9 (?~) 
t·v·~,~ 7A.·Ji,· M4 L~B 
tJ:t-.A\:i.?17:i:,n 
,.,_,. 97" 1,,-~7dl-
J-r· l-tl11:W 
o,t17tt· tr M41=5 
o,-JJnt'ki· J1,l-
t7t· -JJ· i ~'/J-~yJl, M4 
rYt'Y~·t-\2~11:tir 
o,:b?t,r M4 ,i,· ?~.l?.17.x}l,1' 
1'' 17° 1,,y7'*'' 
o,t~7ti· ~l- M4 1~s 
'hY9.l? ,... 17° tf :i: 
t· jf i,~ 71\• Ji,· M4 L=S 
MY1I.A\.1?.17d} 
t,._· J~~· t!A M4X0.7 L=l0 
MYU7:d}-7" 7i,r 
~7Ar~i D=l2 W=l0 ?~ 
"/.Y7° 7d1' . 
1-~i~· 1/4-40 1=6 

2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
2 
1 
3 
2 
l 
4 
4 
1 
2 
l 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
l 
l 
2 
1 
1 



3 
2 

l 1 

1 5 W. • 12--© 

16 o 
1 7------© 1 3---@ 

I 

I 

,,,------1 
/ 

/. 20 

/. . L 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 
I I 

r ---: --1--7 
: 2 I I 
L I 
----- I 
2s---@7 I 

r-----~ I 
I 22--© I 
123-----© I 
I 2 4 I L I --- __ I 

) (:(I ; 
I I 
I I 
I I I 

I 11 I I 
I I I 
I IL_ 
:~~9-7 
10-30 I 
I I 
L®--31 I ____ _J 

I 3 

1 2 

I 2 

13 

I 

I 
I 
I 

-35-

I I 

! I' . 
1' ' 

i 
I . 
I : 



R]:~._NQ _ -~0![ ____ r~ ~.:. ________ -~ ~-S· f _R_I_ f _T_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ 1_ _______ 9tJ __ 

1 . 140-55008 SUPPORT BASE 7;1.fJjJ'·.11· -977• !l· 1 1 
2 SM-6082002-TR SCREW MB 1=20 D1:b~7ft· i~ MB 1=20 3 
3 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5Xl8Xl.6 tW ·Jti 8.5Xl8Xl.6 4 
4 140-55107 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY f:i fJ ·JJ"/7" - 9 1 
5 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEAR I NG 7.,. n,· 'ltJ'J 2 
6 140-55206 FULCRUM SHAFT :J:ifJti'.11· -9J;:~r ~ l 
7 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C:ft9.~,l!J 13.8 l 
8 140-55305 INSTALLING PLATE "Tt9H-!l~9,'J1~ I 
9 140-55404 MOTOR PULLEY =£-~-1·-9 2 

10 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=IO ~,l*o/' M6 1=10 4 
11 115-71908 BOLT D f)'J-(9.i. n,~ D 3 

i• 12 WP-1102016-SC WASHER 11X21X2 t-tt· 1r * 11X21X2 9 1: 
13 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 D:>':fJ~t:>'I• 3/8-18 9 I 
14 MTJ-VM002100 V-BELT VI\· J~~ 21,(!lf l 
15 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L= 1.2 a,:b~Jli· ,n MS L= 12 4 
16 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6 . 2X I 1 . 4X l . 2 /\" it· 1t * 6. 2Xl 1. 4X l. 2 4 
17 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1Xl8.5X2 t7f :Jr i 6.1Xl8.5X2 4 
18 MTJ-VM003300 V-BELT, 33 INCH v"· ,n 331~1 1 
19 R710l-761-BAO MOiOR BASE ASM. t-~!l'-1 9~ 1 
20 MTJ-MSOOOOOS SCREW SET =t-~ ~9,'Jt· ,~~ ~~ 4 
21 MTJ-MSOOOOOO MOUNTING BOLT =t-~~-1 Hni· n (4) 
22 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5Xl8Xl.6 t7f' .,,. i 8.5Xl8Xl. 6 (4) 
23 WS-0902010-KN SPRl NG WASHER 9.0Xl5.0X2.0 A"it·t·i 9Xl5X2 ( 4) 
24 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 a,:bH,~ 5/16-18 (4) 
25 MTJ-VM003800 V-BELT, 38 INCH VI\" Jl,~ 38{:tf 1 
26 MTJ-MGCOOOOO RUBBER CUSHION J" A~n3':I 4 
27 RNE-GSET0003 SCREW SET i,·o} 4 
28 SM-9063213-CN SCREW M6 L=32 D1'Mi" Iii~ M6 L=32 (4) 
29 WP-0612056-SE WASHER 6 .1Xl8. 5X2 t-W t· i 6 . 1 X 18 . 5X2 ( I) 
30 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6 . 2X l l . 4X 1 . 2 ~·it·i·i 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 (4) 
31 NM-6060001-S~ NUT M5 a,:1J1t,~ M6 I o/.l (4) 



--·-·-- -=F:-;-::,-:._-,~ jJ- ......... --· ---· ./ I~ AR - --· ,-,x.iffi --·---

I .I 

9 

I 4 

13-1 

-37-



~. _NQ __ ~G}'E ____ f A_!q'. ~_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ Q _R _ I_ f _T _ ~ ,9 _ N ___ • ___ • ___ • t __ L _ '/. __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

SL-4040691-SC 
140-55909 
140-55800 
SM-9063003-SC 
NM-6060003-SC 
WP-0641600-SC 
140-55701 
140-55503 
SL-4040691-SC 
140-55602 
WP-0430801-SC 
SM-6040602-TN 
SK-3552500-SC 
WP-0561616-SC 

SCREW M4 L=6 
MOTOR PULLEY COVER B FRONT 
lfOTOR PULLEY COVER B 
SCREW M6 L:::30 
NUT M6 
WASHEW 6.4Xl2.5Xl.6 
MOTOR PULLEY COVER A FRONT 
MOTOR PULI,EY COVER A 
SCREW M4 L=6 
MOTOR PULLEY COVER A FRONT 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
BOLT 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 5 L=25 
WASHER 5. 6Xl 6Xl. 6 

t•71• *'~ t~·Ji,· M4 L:::6 
t-~-7·-9711\•- B VI 
:e:-,-1· -91JJ\· - B 
0171~$· n,~ 
o:,719j-::,~ MG 
tW 71• * 
t-~-, -9-JJ/\' - A '9,D 
=t:-~-r -9'1W - A 
t·»· *'~ t~·Ji)· M4 L=6 
=t:-~-1· -9-JJI\" - A VI 

t1t·t·* 4.3X9X0.8 
a,'hntt· .H 
Vtt:~*'' D=5.51=25 
t7f' 'h' -1- 5.6Xl6Xl.6 

3 
I 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
4 



/ 
/ 

/ 

( 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

i J--4 __ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ l / l/// 

/ 
/ 

/ 

_,,,,­
/ 

I ------
L ____________ _ 

-39-

-------------: 

sf 
I 

I 
1--@ 

I 

8 

10-~ 

1 2 

------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

11 

I 
I 
I 

.1 
,ii 
:11 
11• 1:I 
11 I 

;l! 
I I 
; I 

I: 
1 

:1 
I 

I I 



! 

I, 
.ll 

~- _NQ __ ~O!E- ___ ~~ ~o_. _________ _1! J: _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ r_r_ l p _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ "- _ 1- _______ 9tJ __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

140-58358 
SS-4110715-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
B3120-372-000 
SD-0601021-SP 
139-43204 
WP-0740516-SP 
B3121-372-000 
140-58309 
PS-0200062-KH 
NS-6110310-SP 
SM-0040801-SC 

SAFETY PUTE COMPLE. 
SCREW 11/64-401;7 
WASHER 4.5Xl0X0.8 
SAFETY PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D=6 H=l0.2 
SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 
WASHER 7 • 4X 1 I • BXO . 5 
SAFETY PLATE I NS TALL I NG PLATE 
SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 
SPRING PIN 2X6 
NUT 11/64-40 
SCREW 

1~t·y1·v-r c,,J.~) 
t~·*,. 11/64-401=7 
t7f•j•i 4.5Xl0X0.8 
7Yt· ~ 1· v-r 
;·~i,· D=6 H=l0.2 
nt· 'I 1· ~-~ n· ,/\. ~ 
t7f•t·i 7.4Xll.8X0.5 
Y'lt·~ 1· v-r rY,;1~ 
1Yt·y1·v-rrY,1~·1 
7.7° 9Y1· t· !I 2X6 
o,i?t,r 11/64-40 
}-;ii:,· M4 L=B 

I 
( 2) 
(2) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(2) 



'-'J. • .A.fJ.'-l .&'-l.&11, UI, .& '-'"'LI.L\, UV'-'.Ll,V.L:I U'l',.L.LV.L.L vv.n~ VJ..'I.L:IJ.. .. .LU 

-41-

I 
I 

I 

) 
I I 

Ill 
i1 
1, 

!i i, 
i 

!'I 
I 

I . 



Rf:~. _NQ __ ~DTE. ___ rAl<'! ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ p _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ! _ ;J. __ 1- _______ 9tJ __ 

1 140-73100 MOTOR 200VA t-~ 200VA 1 
2 140-73209 MOTOR 200VB =f:-1i! 200VB I 
3 140-75451 MOTOR FG CABLE A ASM. t-~FGi-1• iA (?~) I 
4 140-75758 MOTOR FG CABLE B ASM. t-~FGJJ-7· iB (~~) l 
5 140-77051 MOTOR FG CABLE C ASM t-~FG,-7. ic (?~) 2 
6 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 t~·Ji,· tii M4X0.7 L=lO 2 
7 WT-0430002-KN WASHER M4 ""tf" it i M4 4 
B 100-04109 GROUND MARK 9· -;!IV v-? 6 
9 #01 140-72854 POWER SWITCH A ASM. 1·~r''l7.11fA (?~) I 

10 #02 140-72953 POWER SWITCH B ASM. 1'Y1·~i{,fB (?~) l 
11 #03 140-73050 POWER SWITCH C ASM. 1·~1-~7.11fC (?~) I 
12 240-12106 POWER SWITCH 1· 'Ji' '.Fk(1f (1) 
13 HX-0021000-00 CORD LOCK J-~· 111? (1) 
14 #04 140-71153 TRANSFORMER ASM. 400VHYi ( ?~) 1 
15 140-71104 TRANSFORMER 400V~,;y;< (I) 
16 HA-0028100-00 SWITCH "}J,(1'1t (l) 
17 140-71401 POWER SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE :;· 'Ii' 'ISWH,1H (1) 
18 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 t"·Ji,· tA7. M4 L=12 ( 2) 
19 HX-0021000-00 CORD LOCK J-~· a,? (I) 
20 #05 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J- ~- ].7'7'" 1 
21 #05 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER tH· '"~'"' - 3 
22 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW dH*J' D=5. I L=20 2 
23 #04 SM-3065052-TC SCREW V Jl,*.,. M6 1=50 4 
24 #04 WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7t· "}J' * 8 
25 #04 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12.2Xl .5 I\. it· tt -* M6 4 
26 #04 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 D11J~t1r MS I ~.1 4 
27 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~· ,ir,"· - 3 
28 #04 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t~~r }'::tr1J\' - 5 

NOTE (i!fic) #01 .... FOR <I> 3 200V <I> 3 200Vffl 
#02 .... FOR ~ 1200V <I> l 200V ffl 
#03 .... FOR <I> l lOOV </J 1 1 oovm 
~04 .... FOR <t, l 400V </J I 400V ffl 
#05 .... FOR <I> 1 1 OOV ct, 1 200V </J I 1 OOV <I> 1 200V 

<I> 3 200V </J 3 200V}fl 

i 

I\ 

I! 



@---,o 

~ 
16 

l 
I I , 
I , 

! 

-43-



~;I 
jll! 

11
1 

jl[ 

1: 
~- pq __ ~O'fE- ___ r!!{!'. ~o_. __________ ~ i _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ f _T_ ! .9 _N ____________ 1: __ ~ _ _ -J. _ _ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

1 140-75055 SOLENOID ASM , t· }'fY~l-W {~~) r 
I 
I 

lji 

'( 1, 
ll 
Ii 
l'i 

II! jt 
11 
iii 

r 
I 
! 

2 140-75154 SOLENOID ASM. 1rr3?,Y~111-· <~~) I 
3 140-76970 POWER GENERATOR ATATER ASM. f\;:;,· Y~itr-~ ( IJ~) 2 
4 140-75550 FG CABLE A ASM. ~,YFG'J-1·iA {'J~) 1 
5 140-75659 FG CABLE B ASM. ~,YFG1-7' iB {~~) I 
6 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 j-1\' J-*'° Ui M4XO. 7 L= I 0 2 
7 140-72102 CORD FIXING PLATE A J-r· 1-iH (A) I 
8 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L==12 71\" J~W t.lli M4 L= 12 2 
9 140-72201 CORD FIXING PLATE B J-r· rM~ (B) 1 

10 B3108-850-000 NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER 1~7'./7{ Al\0 
_, 2 

11 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 71\·J~,· t.11~ M4X0.7 L~lO 2 
12 140-72300 CORD r'IXI NG PLATE C J-r· rM~ cc) 1 

i 
! 

13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L==B t· .,,. i,~ 71\' Ji,· M4 L=B 2 
14 EA-9500B00-00 CABLE BAND 7 0 "'')'Jr: !Ir· 70 15 

l 
;i 

ll 
11 ,; 

.! 

II 
I l 

i 

15 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 1rn1J"· !tr' 1so 10 
16 HX-0006500-0A CABLE BAND 200 '/'Jt!lf\' y~· 1 
17 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP '1-7" Jl,?9,,7" 4 
18 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 , . .,,. *'\ j-1\. :i*,. M4 L=B 3 

!1 

1\I 
11! 

r: 
1! 

~I 
Ii 
l 

11 
I 
i 

11 
ll 
i I ·I 

[!I 

! 

Ii 
Ii 

ll 
!1 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,,,,-
/ 

( 0 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1 ) 

i,,,,~,,,\~ 

7 

L _________ _ 

~@(if~ 
31 32 33 34 

-45-

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 17 .,,,,,,"" __ J __ 7 

I 

I 
I . 

111 

111 r 
!1 

I 



RJ:F.:. _NQ __ ~O!'E ____ ~~! ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ f _T _ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ L _ )l __ L _______ 9tJ. _ 

1 140-75352 SENSOR ASM. tYf ( 1/~) l 
Iii 2 

~! 3 

Ii 
4 
5 

!lj 6 

f: 7 ,, 
[it: 8 
I:. 9 Ii: 
Iii'. IO 
!•: 11 +: 
11ir 12 I•'' 1!:i 13 r II: 14 'I 
1:· 15 

'1: 
16 L 17 1': 

~i 18 
l'i 19 
!l 20 ·1 
·i 

21 !; 

140-72409 START SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE "J..:31-~:,H,f~ 9 ,1151 (1) 
HA-0033500-0A SWITCH o/3'):J')SW (1) 
HA-0033500-40 SWITCH PARTS ?.-(-,fJ\· _, (1) 
HA-0033500-3B SWITCH BUTTON "J._,f-,f i' 51'.I (1) 
140-74009 LIGHTING SHEET C o/3~:J?o/-~ C (1) 
HD-0006600-00 PROXIMITY SENSOR ~Yi:, tYJ- (3) 
HD-0003800-00 SENSOR ~'.Jt:, tYj (I) 
HD-0003600-0A SENSOR 7:HtYj (1) 
HW-0008400-40 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD >J-r 11 4"'.I (2.2) 
HW-0007700-30 CORD ~-\'7° 51{t :I-~· 35''.J (2.2) 
E8760-452-BOO TUBE 7,~fJ.-7' (0.1) 
E8760-452-DOO TUBE 0.015M 1,:.:..f1-r (0.1) 
HK-0290103-00 CONNECTOR J-*~51 30P ( 1) 
HK-0290400-00 PIN TERMINAL t· '.J:J!/519~ (19) 
EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y9i!'.J1'. ~~· (2) 
140-75253 PANEL ASM. ~,11\· .M (?~) 1 
HA-0033500-30 SWITCH PARTS 7.{-,ff\' -, (1) 
HA-0033500-3A SWITCH PARTS "J..{,fl\' _, (1) 
140-73803 LIGHTING SHEET A }'3~::J')}'-~ A. (I) 
140-73902 LIGHTING SHEET B 5<3~Jtj;- ~ B (I) 

!! 22 HG-0022700-0A LED RED LED Tb (3) 

ll 23 
24 

I!' 25 
'l 
11 26 

l 27 
! 28 

HW-5002900-00 CABTYRE CORD t· =-1~ :\tr MtJ-~ · (2.2) 
HK-0165101-00 HOUSING M1;· 'J~· IOP (1) 
HK-0165400-00 RECEPTABLE CONTACT 9tT IJ.')Jl, JYM~ (7) 
HA-0033500-00 PUSH SW 7• -,o/:i.SW ( 2) 
HA-0033500-40 SWITCH PARTS '"J.·frf ,,. -, (2) 
E8760-452-DOO TUBE 0.015M '"J,~f1-7' (0.2) 

29 140-72003 PANEL ~,!11,· M (I) 

I 
30 
31 

! 32 I!' 

SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 t· -Jr l:>'~ T" • Ji;· M4 L=8 2 
HX-0015000-00 CLIP ,, _ 7' Jt 99'7" 3 
HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Y?i!YI\• -1 2 

11 
I. 33 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP >J-r ,1 '19n· 
i 34 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 'J-r Jv?JJn· 

!! 
I!: 

! 

! 
l 
I, 

i. 
t 

! 

r 
·1 

I 

Iii 
f 

1: 
!.!· 
l!i: 

!i :I' 
ill: 1,1 1 

l"i 
1'! ii 

i 

Ii 
i11 
!i 
11 

! 
i 
i 
I 



'"' .. .,.. ....... .._, ...,-.- ...... 
-~-.iwumifii--==-·==~~-=---[9-2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I a 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~-

I 

14-@) 
14-4 
12~ 

-----,, 
. ' 

rr-13 

-47-

', 
' ', I 

',,1 
', 
', 

', 
', 
', 

'1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 

I I 

l 
I 



i, 

~- ..NQ __ ~DTE. ___ ~~ ~o ... __________ ~ ~ _ s_ LR .I. f _T_ ~ 9 _N ______ • _____ t __ ~ __ :i __ j _ • _ • ____ 9t1. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

138-49260 THREAD STAND ASM. 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
119-69409 THREAD GUI DE ARM B 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT MS 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
B3317-704-000 NUT . 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
111-85501 · SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
119-66504 SPOOL REST 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 

·H~7Yl)f ( !!~) 
-n~,-i· -~tn· 
-n~;:9;:· ,-;.1wr 
t7J-*'" MG L= 15 
·H~11)7· B 
-n~t 
-n~1$· iJ l):i: 
1'Hr;:t· -,~· ;-
ti\· :ii~· MS L=14 
D1:b!!t,~ MS 
1'H,-ili" iJ ,~ 
1'H,-ili" - ~#1~ 
J-~· 7/i'17",\, 
t7f· ·Jr i 
Hv~ 1H· -J. 
1' ~ V~?1t· ? 
{~V~?1f 0 

•nv~97J·-; 
o,:v~t,~ U5 

1 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
( 3) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
( l) 
(l) 
(3) 
(2) 
(3) 
(3) 
( 3) 
(3) 
( 3) 



4'l), J.a.D.L.r-Ci vU.lVJ.rU.l'I.C...l'I l.O 

H!IJ.!jt Ill~ 

t 0 

~~ I 

~ cb® ~ 

I 
®. 

0 
<P~ 
I 

0 

I 
0 I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1)-5 

-49-

0 

~2B 

~ ~27 

I 

I· '! I l I . 

· I_ !j 

il 
I 

I . 



~._NQ _-~DTE- ___ r~ ~o.: _________ -~ ~_s_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ! !)_N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'J. _ _ j ________ 9tJ-: _ 

l 140-56006 TABLE ;--r Ai I 
2 118-49502 DRAWER tH· ~ 1 
3 B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT tH·' fJI 2 
4 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 vJl,Hi,· 0:::3. l L=l 6 6 
5 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t\~· }';{~,'/\" - 1 

:J 
6 111-59357 T-STAND ASlf. nr?(?~) 1 

., 7 111-57955 STUD ASAL , RIGHT ~;:fJ/J'f1J" ~( ~~- ) (I) 
·! 

8 111-58300 STAND S 1 DE SUPPORT 3:1 o/f:ii] (I) 

I 9 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT 9!Wl'H1J. 9( t!JI· 9) (I) 
10 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ;· j)' *'~o,:IJ?i)i· ,n (10) I: 11 111-58508 PLATE 9'9~\T? ~,tH (2) 

I· 12 111-58052 STRt.:T JUNCTION (LEFT) .,fJ.f/'J1J" ')( t~· 9) ( 1) 

L! 13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ~-\'? ~- !ii" { \-\':ff (4) 
! 14 111-58409 STAND SI DE SUPPORT ,~ }'f :i') (1) 

15 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT 99~1?1,J· 9( ~~- ) (1) 

j: 16 170-07402 NUT 44:b?tn (2) 
I, 17 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE ,~,f J.i] i,· 31, (2) 
!I: 18 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 t5f 0 b·i 8.7Xl8Xl.6 ( 2) 
11· 19 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8. 6Xl 5Xl. 4 A·it•i•i 8.6Xl5Xl.4 (2) 

1i: 
20 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT D1:b?i" Jl ~ ( 2) 

I. 21 WP-1302501-SE WASHER Ml2 t,1· :11· i ( 4) 
22 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 h

0 if 0 b"* 12.5X21.5X3 (4) 
I 23 111-59407 CASTER ~y~:',1- ( 4) 

11 24 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5 .1 L=32 vn?i;· D=5. I L=32 4 

I 25 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77·73t~ 1 
26 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D:a:3. 1 1=16 vi=oi:,· D=3. 1 1=16 4 

Ii 27 111-56007 CASE JV{!., I 
28 SK-338200 I-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.8 1=20 v~~1i,· D=3.8 1=20 2 

hi ·29 111-55801 CASE MAGNET JV{!., v?· -7-1~ I 
11: 30 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77· 7t• 'I I 
11, 

'I 
I 

I: 

I 
Ii 
I 

I 



' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 0 

/ .· rcvJ: 
I j ~ ~ 
i~( ?1 _ 
I •V 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 

0 

0 

I 4 

~6 - -·· - - - . - ·- -

.sr-5 6 

~57. 58 

- 51-

I 3 8 I 
-~ I 

I 
I 

:11 

~ 
I 

4 I 

'I "~ 
I 

I :l 



~t-.NQ _ -~O}'E ____ ~J\.R'! ~O~ _________ .12 !=_S_ ~ _R_I_ f _T_ ! fl_N ____________ I: __ ~ __ ,t __ j_ _______ 9tJ .. _ 

1 140-73357 CONTROL BOX A ASM. 
2 140-73308 CONTROL ROX A 
3 GI 003-I92-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 
4 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 
5 140-73407 CONTROL PANEL 
6 ~18808-301-000 NYLATCH 
7 178-45108 PANEL COVER 
8 SL-4030691-SC SCRF.W M3X6 
9 SM-004060 I -SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 6 

l O 140-73506 CORD STOP PLATE 
11 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ll4 X 10 
12 140-73605 STOP PLATE 
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW 114 L=8 
14 140-73704 FITTING PLATE 
15 HX-0033900-00 STUD 
16 SL-4040891-SC SCREW N4 L=8 
17 M8604-801-0AO PEWER liASE ASM. 
18 llX-0035400-00 STUD 
19 M8602-801-0AO DRIVE BASE ASM. 
20 HX-0035400-00 STUD 
21 HX-0035400-0E STUD 
22 M8601-801-0BO CAPBASERONAASN. 
23 SL-4030681-SC SCREW 113 L=6 
24 M8603-80 I -OAO PANEL BASE ASM . 
25 HX-0040800-00 BOARD PARTS 
26 140-70700 PANEL SEAT 
27 140-70650 CONTROL TRANSFORMER A ASM. 
28 140-75857 CABLE ASM. 
29 140-75956 CABLE A~M. 
30 140-76053 CABLE ASM. 
31 140-76152 CABLE ASM. 
32 140-76251 CADLEASM. 
33 140-76350 CAilLF. I ASll. 
34 140-76459 CADLE 2 AS~I. 
35 140-76558 CABLE ASM. 
36 140-76657 CABLE ASM. 
37 140-76756 CABLE ASM. 
38 140-76855 CADLE ASM. 
39 NM-3040520-SE NUT WITH FLANGE 
40 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 1=12 
-4-1 -----SL-_-4 .... 04...,.1..,..09_1 __ ..,,.sc-. --sc=R==F.W M4 X l 0 

42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 
43 HK-0165100-20 HOUSING 2 P 
44 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 
45 M301I-110-000 PLUG 
46 HX-0032600-0C DOME PLUG 
47 HX-0023500-0E C.KS CLAMP 
48 140-74306 SEAL 
49 HX-0022200-0A CABLE CLAMP 
50 #01 c•f-3001001- 02 DANGER LALi J:.:L (LARGE) 
51 #02 CM-3001000-04 SEAL 
52 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL 
53 140-'14405 SEAL A 
54 SL-1040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 
55 HB-0008100-10 RELAY SOCKET 
56 llF-0037030·PA FUSE (BELL) 5TT3 
57 HF-0015050-PO FUSE 
58 HF-0015010-00 FUSE 
59 SM-3065052-TC SCREW 
60 WP-0651001-SC WASHER 
61 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12.2Xl.5 

NOTE ( r! 3?.) tO 1 ••.• FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#02 ..•. FOR EXPO~T 

f. "l>'?BOX A ( ?~) 
f" '/'/?BOX A 
:;· "l'l?'t.' 1?7.7lj.l/~ 
7"'-" Ji,. t.U M4XO. 7 L=lO 
7" 'l'l?I\' +JI, 
11J. kit H 
,... ?-1-7~ 
,.,.. J;$'" U7. N3X0.5 1=6 
r7~Jio/· M4X0.7 L=6 
J-r· rM~ 
7"'-"Jio/· tl"J. M4X0.7 L=IO 
:;· 'It· 'IJ-r" rM~ 
t· 11" i1\ 1"'-· Ji,. M4 L::e8 
~I\· 'lr9,tH A 
\I\" j-1\" _, 

f" 1,· i,i t"'-" JW M4 1=8 
1\" '9-\1\" 'I (?~) 
\I\" 'JI\" -1 
~·7{7"~1\"'J (?~) 
~w ~11· -1 
\W '/Tl• -"I 
CPU\1\"~ROM A(?~) 
t· 11" :i1\ ,-,-.· :iir M3 L=6 
,... *1,\1\' ~ (!>'~) 
~,..-'JI\"_, 
11· i, .. ,_. 
-:;· '1'1' '1~5'1~ A(?~} 
~7'Ji~11·1-7· ~ ('J~) 
,..-~-FG'T-7" i (!>'~) 
CPUf" 'l'J' '17-T JI, ( ?~) 
r· 71'7' 1· '11· '111-1·,.. C9~5 
IIV'J-Ti (?~) 
t·~\9iI'J-7' il (?~) 
t·~t9tit-7' 12 (?~) 
,... :MliFt-7' i (1~) 
1''/'J'~LED'J-7"~ (?~) 
PWMt-7' A, U~) 
SOL,'JJ'~'J-7'~ (?~) 
77'.lr ,~t,r 
1,.,· Ji,· tA~ t.14 L=12 
f,._• JW tA~ M4XO. 7 L=lO 
t· 11· ~.,\ t,.,. Ji5'' M4 1=8 
J*?J ,..t,"'19 ir~-• 
7'"/o/.1 
Ji!l'~,t~77' 9 

>'?t'J1\" _, 
~/tt:,',t,{,-.t, 
Y?i!'I 'J7'J7• 
7'y7·~~q'J7t,," l(~',{) 
\t'lf"}71t1J?,-~c5o) 
PEv-n-Ai 
H~i,,7' ,-1 A 
t· 1J' i,\ ft,,' :ii,· M4 1=8 
j'Jl,';1\" _, 
t.1-7.' 3A 
b-i· SA 
t.1-1.· 
VA~.~- M6 L=50 
tjf' .,,. i 

I 
( l) 
(l) 
( 6) 
( 1) 
ti) 
( l) 
(2) 
(7) 
(I) 
(2) 
( 1) 
(4) 
( I) 
( 9) 
{9) 
( I) 
( 6) 
(l) 
(4) 
(4) 
( I) 

(10) 
( l) 
(4) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(l) 
( I) 
( I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(4) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 
(6) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 
4 
4 



Ll, . .1.· v v.1. .a. .&.:J.L.1 l"'l....LJVV .LYJ.J. V .L.,J...J 

,@~ct;.~~l)v~-1* (..J,..-,'' 1'.L U\V.I. .L.LV •' / 

1 ,.,... .: _/.::.._ ~:::'._3 ~) 
/ ------ -/ - ---- -- -7 

I 
I J 

// ---------
/ 20 28 

( '')@ I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

) 2 
l _____ l __ 
I --

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 1 5 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 4 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

A! 
'""____,,.~ /Al 1 6 I 

lli 

l B 

1 7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
3 t. I 

I 
32~ 

~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

g 

I 

"" ---...../ - "----. >-. 35 33-"--.. 

I 

. ~ "" . 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

j O ' • / ~' ,,~ ~/~ 

- 53 -

31 ~ 

2 ,,_f ! 

~~ ! 
<"' 114 i 

"- I I "> ® ! 

7 I 
I 

' 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ____ ; 

Iii 

111 

111 

!'I 
!j 
I: 

i! 
i 

1
i1 

i! :.j 
,, 
i 

' !! 
I 

1,1 
j!j 



I 

I 
ii 
:1 

1; 

I\ 

R_!:~. _NQ __ ~O!E •• __ ~~ ~O_. _______ • __ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R. I_ f _T_ r S) _ N ____________ t __ ! __ -J. _ _ j ________ 9t.r_ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

I. 22 
I 23 

I., 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

140-18857 
GPF-06080000 
GPF-06060000 
111-59001 
D8113-555-BOO 
B8153-771-000 
GPF-06070000 
NM-6080001-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
140-56253 
140-56204 
161-88153 
H7114-012-000 
SM-9081423-SE 
NM-6080721-SE 
D7133-555-BOO 
140-18808 
SM-9041050-SC 
135-22909 
SD-0640801-TP 
NS-6110420-SP 
140-19152 
140-19400 
140-19509 
SM-6050802-TP 
140-19608 
RC-0650811-KP 
SM-0081601-SC 
WP-0901603-Sll 
140-16901 
140-18907 
SL-4040891-SC 
GBC-02420000 
SM-6040602-TP 

PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL :BUSHING 
PEDAL CONNECTING ROD 
PEDAL MAT 
NUT MS 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 1=12 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl .6 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
LOWER CONNECTING ROD 
CONNECT I NG ROD ASM. A 
MOTOR CONNECTING ROD 
SCREW MB L= 14 
NUT MS 
CONNECTING ROD SPRING 
PRESSER FOOT DRIVING PLATE 
SCREW M4XO . 7 L= l 0 
SL I DE ROLLER 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 
NUT 11/64.-40 
PRESSER FOOT DRIVING BASE ASM. 
DRIVING BASE STOPPER 
ADJUST! NG PLATE 
SCREW N5XO. 8 1=8 
PEDAL CONNECTING PLATE 
RETAINING RING 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING HOOK 
RETURN SPRING 
SCREW M4 L=B 
M.SW 2 OPERATING PLATE 
SCREW M4 1=6 

"

0 

~· HYl. 9 A 
n.1 ~ f 39t'1 ,, · '!I 
I\. ~- }l, 

nH }'· IJfJ'J 
nH r 15-J. 
I\.~· JW 'I 
I\.~· J1, v,1' 
D:1b?t'11' MB l 'J. 
,. v· i1~111i?iJi· .in 
t· jf i,=\::ro/:b?ili' Jl,~ 

t7t·t·i 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
v:/11~· 9 c 1~) 
,~vl1,t·t; 
t,y,-,i· !}A?~ 

t, y~'*' - ,~· 7 
o,i9i0 I~ MB 1=14 
011191,1' MS 
5'~v:t7'1ili' - ,,. i 
:tt:i:1~· 9vY1'15' 
Do/:b9ili 0 Jl,~ M4XO. 7 1=10 
H' -t,,,· -Jll 

~· vi,· D=6. 35 H=8 
11,i,t,1- 11/64-40 
;0I7r 9~' 1 ( 9~) 
tf:tW 9~· 11-· :,< 
;d'fI!W ~f3')t,1~ 
o,t?7tt· ~~ M5X0.7 L=B 
". ~· A,~!11o/H 
Ci' ~l-)l!J 
HAi ,. 118 L= 16 
t7t·t·i 8.5X16Xl.2 
9~· ,,t·t~·,n·*t~ 
tfI?]-·9~',ftJ-'y~·i 
f':b' i,=\: t~·Ji~· M4 L=S 
MSW4 n· -1~ 

1 
(I) 
( l) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
( l) 
(1) 
(r) 



. I 
I 

- 55 -

I 
I 

] 
I 
I 



i 
I' 

~t _NQ __ ~O!E ____ PA!!: ~o~ __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ f _ T_ t 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ )I __ L _______ 9tJ __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 r 22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

I
, 42 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

140-18956 
GPF-06080000 
GPF-06060000 
111-59001 
D8113-555-BOO 
B8153-771-000 
GPF-06070000 
NM-6080001-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
140-18808 
SM-9041050-SC 
135-22909 
SD-0640801-TP 
NS-6110420-SP 
140-19152 
140-19400 
140-19509 
SM-6050802-TP 
140-19608 
RC-0650811-KP 
SM-0081601-SC 
WP-0901603-SB 
140-16901 
140-18907 
SL-4040891-SC 
GBC-02420000 
SM-6040602-TP 
140-56360 
140-56352 
D7117-555-BAO 
140-56303 
NM-6060001-SE 
WS-0641560-KR 
140-56204 
D7133-555-BOO 
MAT-03211000 
MAT-03210000 
MAT-03212000 
SM-9060813-SE 
Fl006-004-000 
SL-4030681-SC 
MAT-01266000 
SM-1020801-SN 
B3538-112-000 
SL-4030681-SC 
140-56402 
NM-6060003-SC 
WP-0641601-SE 
140-77150 
IID-0006000-00 
140-77168 

PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BU SHI NG 
PEDAL CONNECTING.ROD 
PEDAL MAT 
NUT MS 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L= 12 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl. 6 
CONNECTING 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=lO 
SLIDE ROLLER 
HINGE SCRl'W D= 6. 35 H= 8. 0 
NUT 11/64-40 
PRESSER FOOT DRIVING BASE ASM_ 
BASE STOPPER 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L=8 
PEDAL CONNECTING PLATE 
RETAINING RING 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING HOOK 
RETURN SPRING 
SCREW M4 L=R 
M.SW 2 OPERATING PLATE 
SCREW M4 L=G 
CONNECTING ROD COMPLE. 
UPPER CONNECT I NG ROD AS~I. 
JOINT BAR A ASM. 
UPPER CONNECTING ROD 
NUT M6 
SPRING WASHER 6.4Xll.9Xl.5 
LOWER CONNECTING ROD 
CONNECTING ROD SPRING 
MAGNET INSTALLING BASE 
PEDAL SWITCH INSTALLING BASE 
MAGNET MOUNTING PLATE 
SCREW M6 L=B 
STOPPER 
SCREW M3 L=6 
MAGNET 
SCREW M2 L=B 
0 IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW M3 L=6 
CO~NECTING ROD SPRING 
NUT !16 
WASHER M6 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
SENSOR 
PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASlf. 

". ~- Jl,i,J• 9 B 
n.1, f3?t,,\. 1 
I\"~- )~ 

7~:(~,. 'Ji;'J 
7~H 1·,,:i 
I\'~· JW IJ 
I\',.~ "l,r 
D1il'lt1l- MB lo/:i 
1· 1t i,~o,:b'Jili. JLr 
t· .,,. i,~u,119i· Jl,r 
t7j• 'It i B. 7Xl BXI. 6 
:0.I!l~· i}l,!,,'J,-t~ 
o,:b?t·i~ M4X0.7 L=I0 
~r· -l,J\" -JP 
~· ~i,· D=6. 35 H=S 
a,:b?t,1- 11/64-40 
tfJ:IJr· 9~· -1 c ?~) 
tfJ:?r · tJ~· 11-• -.;. 
tf:i:?r· ?f3t)t.11~ 
o,j'J7ti·Jl,r M5X0.7 L=8 
". ,. JW11,-t~ 
C-JJ' ,r:it9 
}7:;{io/· MS L=l6 
tjf'i•i 8.5Xl6Xl.2 
?F tJtJ,-· n· ,}\. :,:bi 
jfxt~·9J"1t~·,n·* 
t·~·i-,~ 71\•Ji,· M4 L=8 
MSW4 fr·-{, 
011IIJ7ti• ~r M4X0.7 1;6 
l,'!!11i)i' iJ '/fJ'J~ 
9J:l,!t'Jo/~· t) "~ 
ltY7o/iJi· - A ?~ 
?J:'1!1~1i· 'fJ 

D:,'j}?t1~ M6 l o/l 
n·*t·t·* 6.4Xll.9Xl.5 
"'" ~1,i· tJ 
,,11!.'1,t· - J\'-* 
,. o/t? ~ 9,-,,~· 1 
~-~· ~i1,, ~911,·1 
r '""? 1-9,1{9 
D11J'Jit' J, r M6 L=8 
t,}11,tr· 9A~1J\' -
t·t·~,~ 71\·Ji,· M3 L~6 
r ,;,~-
J7Ji,· M2 L=S 
-JJY91tJ J\" 1r if.t 
f'i' *'~ tl\'Jl}' M3 L=6 
l,Yt,i• 91\·; 
D1:fJ?:t1r M6 
t7f• -Jt 1-
I\'~- fli7.{1f ( ?~) 
~!It, t'!tf 
I\.~- Jl.U,ttY ('J~) 

I 
(1) 
( I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) ' 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( l) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
( 3) 
(!) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1} 
( 1) 
(I) 
(I) 



,U 

!!p m i 
i 

~ it 

,U 

&ii 

j!jl m 
~ 
i 

~ ti 

.!iii 

UH 
1. 3 mm 1. 8 Mm 

I 
2. 4 mm 

I tt ffl 't. tt Iii 

14009500 14009609 14009708 14060602 14060305 

MU4 0 mm 1U.lil32mm 1U!ffl22mm lit'JU40mm ~Ht~40mm 

* 

!fr ~ ~ ~ ~ 
14010102 14059604 14059802 14013908 14058903 

>S§ffl4 0 mm ~Effl32mm ,&§ffl22mm l!'H!~40mm riH1~40mm 

* 

~ ~ 4J ~ ~ 
14010003 14059505 14059703 14013809 14058804 

[K IJ el ffl 

tUJil (t) Ulffl (ti} 

* * 

&. I 14011506 14011407 14013700 14013601 

-57-

.. I 

! 
1

11 

1 ill ll 
11 !: 
;· 



I! 

II: 
1"1 l i: 

I 
r 
I 
I· 

!1. 

11· I. 
I 

Ii 

11 
11 

~-

~ 
II 
I'. 

!;h 

t 
: r-, 
i .ti: 
! 

~ 
('' j,I 

:ff 1·, 

I iL 
11: LJ 
I•• 
Ill 
111 

,\! •., 
(.; 
11· ,I 

!, 
!: 

I: 
!Ji 

i:: 
[ , .. 
1: 

1:: 

Ii: 
I. 
I:· 

1:-
I/ 

30. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS & OPTION (2) 
~ffiif-Y·*7~3/-~~(2) 

i ilit Jti-Affl t½ i- ;c~ ~R LJ § ffl 

;tt 
r-, »i 
.ti: 
(/) ~ 
TJ 
L, ~· 14037006 14037105 14037204 

1 ifct $ti- A ffl ti :J- l ffl fiK IJ §I ffl 

n 
r-, ~ 
.It 
~ V\ 

l ~Ii 14037709 14037600 14037501 

~t 32mm 29mm 26mm 

~ 

:J.. 
,~L ~ 

n 
r-, ~, 14037808 14037907 14038004 
1r. 

~£ ~ 
1 6 mm 13mm 10111 m 

"f m 

~ 

Jlll I 14038301 14038400 14038509 

* ED 8B c7J ~I I ~ ~ I 8B ~ 

22mm I 9 mm 

w ~. 

~I 
I 0 I 0 / I 
i 

14038103 14038202 



* 

14041206 14C4i404 

j.. 
40 14041503 14042501 

X 
32 14041602 14042600 

t 2 g 14041701 14042709 

,1 26 14041800 14042808 

i 2 2 * 14041909 * 14042907 

c 1 9 14042006 14043004 

l 6 14042105 14043103 
(mm) 1 3 14042204 14043202 

10 14042303 14043301 

2c (l) {t!! 

0 t I ti 1 ~- { 1i: ) I fl ti .{ ~- ( :(j" } *! tU1 1' ~- Uft ) ac 

ni -w ~ 

ffl 

it I 1f ioJ 0) 1n f1l I t!Ln fii1 0) t fil I ti :n jpJ 0) fil: I )~ ~ 
;~ ~ -Jj -{ ~- ( 1.r: ) ~j{ ~ fj .,( I-" ( 4i } -Ji .,( ~-

Q I 14059158 14059059 14059356 aa 

-59-

mM:1 .1 - ~ 
T - I~ - t:: :., JR ~ ) ;( )l, ( ;ffi) 

tnMt~1/:; i - ,~ - t" :; t 
Hi 81Lt i.J' i, j t r ~O~cf£fflr~ 
J .tJv I~ 

14059950 14059208 

'l 

ii' '. 

1 i 
: I 
d 
I: 

ii 

I 
I, 
!I 
!1 
I 

I ii 
i 

l ' !1 
I ii 

I .I 

r 
l' 
! 
l 

ii 
hi 
j·' 

ifi 

'II !i 
:I 
ii 

ii 
\11 
l 

li 
ii 1, 
q 

II 
~ 

11 

11 

I 
! 

' 

l~ 
I 
I 

! 
ii 
!' 
i 
ll 
11 

Ii 



!hi 

r·' 
/'i 
I! 

! 
I! 

i i 
I l 
• I 

i j 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ,, ... 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE RE~· PART NO PAGE REF iWi* J{ NO ~* 'B' ~o §.#- ll NO 61,ffl, ii NO 

!! 
1i 
;1 
i: 
IJl 

1tl!l 
l''i 
Iii Pi 

I 
111 ii 
IL 
j1' 
11 

1ll 
f 

1'1 ~! 

Ii 

l 1: 

1.l ·Ii 

1r 
Ii 

.1: 
i; 

BNE-GSET0003 36 27 GBC-02420000 56 28 M8604-80l-OAO 52 17 PS-0200062-KH 12 32 BT-0500300-EA 34 5 GPF-06060000 54 3 }18808-301-000 52 6 PS-0200062-KH 40 JO B ll 14-180-000 2 5 GPF-06060000 56 3 PS-0200122-KH 22 15 B1134-850-000-A 28 19 GPF-06070000 54 7 NM-3040520-SE 52 39 PS-0400182-KO 6 26 B1135-850-000 28 16 GPF-06070000 56 7 NM-6030001-SN 30 3 
B 114 7 -141- HOO 30 31 GPF-06080000 54 2 NM-6030003-SC 12 22 RC-0150001-KP 36 7 Bll49-352-000 26 32 GPF-06080000 56 2 ~M-6030003-SC 30 20 RC-0470611-KP 10 24 B1506-352-000 24 68 Gl003-192-0AO 52 3 NM-6030003-SC 32 7 RC-047061 I-KP 10 45 B 1513-210-000 28 18 G5314- l61-000 4 29 NM-6040001-SC 24 62 RC-0560711-KP 18 21 Bl516-180-000 12 76 65523-880-000 14 6 NM-6040001-SC 24 67 RC-0650811-KP 18 53 B2021-771-000 18 6 66028-870-000 16 17 Nll-6040001-SD 30 29 RC-0650811-KP 18 54 B2313-180-000 28 33 NH-6040001-SN IO 13 RC-0650811-KP 24 44 B2347-180-000 12 12 HA-0028100-00 42 16 NM-6040001-SN 10 40 RC-0650811-KP 54 29 
B2740-771-000 2 29 HA-0033500-0A 46 3 NM-6040001-SN 12 75 RC-0650811-KP 56 22 B3108-850-000 44 10 HA-0033500-00 46 26 NM-6040001-SN 32 5 RC-0740811-KP 18 28 
B3112-704-000 30 50 HA-0033500-3A 46 19 NM-6040002-SE 20 6 RC-1400001-KP 26 33 B3113-352-000 28 26 HA-0033500-3B 46 5 NM-6040003-SC 30 1 RC-160000 I -KP 14 9 
B3113-352-000 28 29 HA-0033500-30 46 18 NM-6040003-SC 32 35 RC-3200002-KO 24 17 
83118-552-GOO 30 45 HA-0033500-40 46 4 NM-6040003-SC 34 16 RE-0120000-KO 4 38 
83120-372-000 40 4 HA-0033500-40 46 27 NM-6050001-SE 48 IO RE-0400000-KO 12 17 
B3121-372-000 40 8 HB-0008100-10 52 55 NM-6050001-St: 48 19 RE-0400000-KO 18 2 
83126-012-000 30 47 HD-0003600-0A 46 9 NM-6050003-SC 12 26 RE-0400000-KO 30 13 
B3132-552-000 30 48 HD-0003800-00 46 8 NM-6050003-SC 12 83 RE-0400000-KO 32 9 
B3214-047-000 28 22 HD-0006000-00 56 52 NM-6050003-SC 18 26 RE-0500000-ICO 32 21 
B3305-704-000-A 48 8 HD-0006600-00 46 7 NM-6050003-SC 22 1 RE-0700000-KO 4 42 
83311-012-000 48 17 HD-0006600-10 24 63 NM-6050003-SC 22 3 RE-0900000-KO 8 7 
B3311-704-000 48 2 HF-0015010-00 52 58 NM-6050003-SC 22 40 R0-0982401-00 8 33 
B3317-704-000 48 12 HF-0015050-PO 52 57 NM-6050003-SC 24 71 
B3318-704-LOO-A 48 3 Hf-0037030-PA 52 56 NM-6060001-CP 6 43 SB-1070005-00 24 45 
B3319-704-LOO 48 6 HG-0022700-0A 46 22 NM-6060001-SC 4 47 SB-1100016-00 8 8 
B3320-704-LOO-A 48 16 HK-0165100-20 52 43 NM-6060001-SC 14 2 SB-1150004-00 36 5 
B3423-180-000 6 27 HK-0165101-00 46 24 NM-6060001-SC 18 16 SB-3100009-00 18 39 
B3423-180-000 26 7 HK-0165400-00 46 25 NM-6060001-SC 18 59 SB-3200005-00 16 IO 
B3434-180-000 12 8 HK-0290103-00 46 14 NM-6060001-SC 24 20 SB-3250002-00 24 12 
83434-180-000 12 79 HK-0290400-00 46 15 NM-6060001-SC 42 26 SR-3250003-00 14 17 
B3434-180-000 26 8 HW-0007700-30 46 11 NM-6060001-SE 36 31 SD-0500456-TP IO 21 
B3501-210-000 34 6 HW-0008400-40 46 10 NM-6060001-SE 56 34 SD-0500456-TP 10 42 
B3538-112-000 34 20 HW-5002900-00 46 23 NM-6060002-SE 6 29 SD-0501006-TP 10 58 
B3538-112-000 56 46 HX-0006500-0A 44 16 NM-6060003-SC 6 30 SD-0601021-SP 40 5 
B7101-761-BAO 36 19 HX-0015000-0C 46 32 NM-6060003-SC 12 4 SD-0640321-SP 30 22 
B7114-012-000 54 15 HX-0015000-0D 46 33 NM-6060003-SC 12 78 SD-0640471-SP 18 60 
B8153-771-000 54 6 HX-0015000-0F 46 34 NM-6060003-SC 22 46 SD-064080 l -TP 54 22 
88153-771-000 56 6 HX-0015000-0L 44 17 NM-6060003-SC 22 53 SD-0640801-TP 56 15 
B8202-205-000 50 25 HX··OO 15000-00 46 31 NM-6060003-SC 28 2 SD~0791501-SP 2 27 
88204-012-000 50 3 HX-0021000-00 42 13 NM-6060003-SC 38 5 SD-0800276-TP 12 31 

H· ll 

Ii 
, I 1 
! I 
I 

B9121-012-000 50 30 HX-0021000-00 42 19 NM-6060003-SC 56 49 SK-3311600-SC 50 4 
HX-0022200-0A 52 49 NM-6080001-SC 4 43 SK-3311600-SC 50 26 

CM-2001000-01 52 52 HX-0023500-0E 52 47 NM-6080001-SC 16 33 SK-3382001-SC 50 28 
CM-3001000-04 52 51 HX-0032600-0C 52 46 NM-6080001-SC 24 40 SK-3512001-SF 42 22 
CM-3001001-02 52 50 HX-0033900-00 52 15 NM-608000.J-SD 2 37 SK-3513200-SC 50 24 
CS-1201010-SH 24 26 HX-0035400-0E 52 21 NM-6080001-SE 54 8 SK-3552500-SC 38 13 
CS-1201010-SH 34 25 HX-0035400-00 52 18 NM-6080001-SE 56 8 SL-4030631-SC 28 39 
CS-1601211-TH 24 75 HX-0035400-00 52 20 NM-6080002-SE 6 31 SL-4030681-SC 52 23 

HX-0040700-00 52 44 NM-6080003-SC 2 12 SL-·4030681-SC 56 43 
D1636-415-DOB 6 19 HX-0040800-00 52 25 NM-6080003-SC 12 73 SL-4030681-SC 56 47 
D2464-555-BOO 18 1 NM-6080003-SC 18 14 SL-4030691-SC 2 21 
D7117-555-BAO 56 32 MA0-11532000 42 20 NM-6080721-SE 54 17 SL-4030691-SC 52 8 
D7133-555-BOO 54 18 MAO- 11532000 48 13 NM-6100001-SC 2 30 SL-4031091-SC 2 22 
D7133-565-BOO 56 37 MAT-01266000 56 44 NM-6100001-SC 12 14 SL-4040691-SC 4 25 
D8113-555-BOO 54 5 MAT-03210000 56 39 NM-6120003-SC 16 31 SL-4040691-SC 38 1 
D8113-555-BOO 56 5 MAT-03211000 56 38 NM-6160003-SB 24 47 SL-4040691-SC 38 9 
D8204-555-D00 42 21 MAT-03212000 56 40 NM-6510515-SC 4 34 SL-4040881-SC 12 56 
D8204-555-D00 42 27 MC-1858010-00 8 28 NM-6510515-SC 24 6 SL-4040891-SC 12 39 
D8204-555-DOO 42 28 MTJ-MGCOOOOO 36 26 KM-6550815-SF 24 35 SL-4040891-SC 12 46 
D8204.-555-D00 50 5 MTJ-MSOOOOOS 36 20 NM-6550825-SF 6 13 SL-4040891-SC 18 56 

MTJ-MSOOOOOO 36 21 NM-6610515-SC 26 11 SI.-4040891-SC 32 24 
EA-9500BOO-OO 44 14 MTJ-VM002100 36 14 NM-9040001-SC 24 72 SL-4040891-SC 34 1 
EA-9500B01-00 46 16 MTJ-VM003300 36 18 NS-6110310-SP 40 11 SL-4040891-SC 34 8 
EA-9500802-00 44 15 MTJ-VM003800 36 25 NS-6110420-SP 54 23 SL-4040891-SC 34 21 
E8760-452-BOO 46 12 M30 I 1-110-000 52 45 NS-6110420-SP 56 16 SL-4040891-SC 44 13 
E8760-452-DOO 46 13 M4002-110-000 16 29 NS-6200710-SN 36 24 SL-4040891-SC 44 18 
E8760-452-DOO 46 28. M4007-110-0AA 16 24 NS-6240630-SN 36 13 SL-4040891-SC 46 30 

N4007-110-0AB 16 25 SL-4040891-SC 52 13 
F1006-004-000 56 42 M8601-801-0B0 52 22 PH-0300074-S0 12 69 SL-4040891-SC 52 16 

M8602-801-0AO 52 19 Pll-0400202-CO 4 7 SL-4040891-SC 52 42 
GBC-02420000 54 35 M8603-801-0AO 52 24 PH-0500165-SO 24 9 SL-4040891-SC 52 54 



..... 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

,Pa$ 1!! NO ifn:i'r JI NO £$ !I' NO Eli. 11 NO 

SL-4040891-SC 54 34 SM-6030802-TP 24 65 SM-8040602-TP 8 4 WP-0450801-SD 16 28 
SL-4040891-SC 56 27 SM-6030802-TP 26 2 SM-8040602-TP 10 5 WP-0450801-SD 40 3 
SL-4041091 -SC 2 2 SM-6030860-SP 10 9 SM-8040602-TP 10 28 WP-0531000-SC 22 41 
SL-4041091-SC 12 50 SM-6030860-SP 10 34 SM-8040602-TP 28 6 WP-0531000-SC 22 59 
SL-4D41091-SC 16 34 SM-6031202-TP 8 14 SM-8040602-TP 30 33 WP-0531000-SC 32 30 
SL-4041091-SC 24 79 SM-6031202-TP 12 23 SM-8040602-TP 30 39 WP-0531001-SC 18 45 
SL-4041091-SC 28 10 SM-6032002-TN 30 18 SM-8041012-TP 32 15 WP-0561616-SC 38 14 
SL-4041091-SC 28 11 SM-6040502-TP 12 11 SM-8041552-Tf 30 2 WP-0600116-KP 24 58 
SL-4041091-SC 28 30 SM-6040502-TP 34 12 SM-8042502-TP 24 50 WP-0612056-SD 36 17 
SL-4041091-SC 34 23 SM-6040502-TP 34 19 SM-8050502-TP 8 29 WP-0612056-SE 36 29 
SL-4041091-SC 42 6 SM-6040602-TN 38 12 SM-8050602-TP 28 41 WP-0641600-SC 18 33 
SL-4041091-SC 44 6 SM-6040602-TP 6 12 SM-8050612-TP 6 22 WP-0641600-SC 28 3 
SL-4041091-SC 44 11 SM-6040602-TP 32 28 SM-8050612-TP 8 11 WP-0641600-SC 38 6 
SL-4041091-SC 52 4 SM-6040602-TP 54 36 SM-8050612-TP 16 1 WP-0641601-SC 22 45 
SL-4041091-SC 52 11 SH-6040602-TP 56 29 SM-8050612-TP 16 4 WP-064160 I-SC 22 52 
SL-4041091-SC 52 41 SM-6040802-TP 32 14 SM 8050612-TP 16 13 WP-064160 I-SE 56 50 
SL-4041281-SC 42 18 SM-6041002-SC 26 10 Sll-8050612-TP 20 2 WP-0651001-SC 42 24 
SL-4041281-SC 52 40 SM-6041002-TP 4 28 SM-8050612-TP 20 JD WP-0651001 -SC 52 60 
SL-4041291-SC 12 47 SM-6041002-TP 22 37 SM-8050612-TP 20 13 WP-0740516-SP 40 7 
SL-4041291-SC 44 8 SM-6041202-TP IO 47 SM-8050812-TP 2 20 WP-0841601-SC 6 32 
SL-4041691-SC 14 27 SM-6041202-TP 22 7 SM-8050812-TP 14 10 WP-0841601-SE 4 45 
SL-4041691-SC 30 24 SM-6041202-TP 24 I!) SM-8050812-TP 16 15 WP-0850002-SC 12 72 
SL-4042235-SP 28 15 SM-6041402-TP 6 8 SM-8050812-TP 30 43 WP-0850002-SC 24 39 
SL-4051091-SC 14 25 SM-6041402-TP 8 20 SM-8050842-TP 12 64 WP-0850002-SC 36 3 
SL-4051691-SC 2 39 SM-6041602-TP 12 74 SM-8051402-TP 18 25 WP-0850002-SC 36 22 
SI.-4061691-SL 4 46 SM-6041602-TP 24 61 SM-8060602-TP 10 22 WP-0852086-SC 2 33 
SL-9061291-SE 54 9 SM-6041602-TP 26 26 SM-8060602-TP 10 43 WP-0871602-SE 50 18 
SL-9061291-SE 56 9 SM-6041610-SC 10 2 SM-8060802-TP 6 44 WP-0871602-SE 54 11 
SL-9082091-SE 50 10 SM-6041610-SC 10 26 SM-8060802-TP 20 17 WP-0871602-SE 56 11 
SL-9082091-SE 54 10 SM-6044552-TP 34 13 SM-8060802-TP 22 48 WP-0901603-SB 54 31 
SL-9082091-SE 56 10 SH-6050802-TP 24 11 SM-8060802-TP 22 56 WP-0901603-SB 56 24 
SM-0030301-SN 10 16 SM-6050802-TP 32 32 SM-8060802-TP 32 16 WP-1002036-SC 6 14 
SM-0030601-SC 12 42 SM-6050802-TP 54 27 SM-8061002-TP 2 9 WP-1020616-SD 8 32 
SM-0040601-SC 52 9 SM-6050802-TP 56 20 SM-8061002-TP 14 13 WP-1021016-SD 4 30 
SM-0040801-SC 2 3 SM-6051002-TP 18 46 SM-8061002-TP 14 19 WP- 1052000-SC 16 32 
SM-0040801-SC 12 54 SM-6051202-TP 30 6 SM-8061002-TP 16 6 WP-1052000-SC 24 33 
SM-0040801-SC 18 41 SM-6051202-TP 32 29 SM- 806 1002-TP 18 52 WP-1102016-SC 36 12 
SM-0040801-SC 40 12 SM-6051400-SP 26 35 SM-8061002-TP 24 57 WP- 130250 I -SE 16 30 
SM-0040801-SF 4 16 SM-6052002-TP 12 82 SM-8061002-TP 36 10 WP-1302501-SE 50 21 
SM-0051201-SC 2 13 SM-6060802-TP 24 59 SM-8061242-TP 14 14 WP-1612616-SE 48 14 
SM-0051201-SC 14 26. SH-6060802-TP 24 73 SM-8061242-TP 16 7 WS-0310002-KR 30 19 
SM-0081601-SC 54 30 SH-6061002-TP 18 57 SM-8511650-TP 4 33 WS-0610002-KN 42 25 
SM-0081601-SC 56 23 SH-6061200-SP 12 68 SlI-8511650-TP 24 5 WS-0610002-KN 52 61 
SM-1020801-SN 56 45 SM-6061202-TP 18 55 SM-9041050-SC 54 20 WS-0621210-KR 36 16 
SM-1030400-SP 10 15 SM-6061602-TP 4 !) SM-9041050-SC 56 13 WS-0621210-KR 36 30 
SM-1030400-SP 10 38 SM-6061602-TP 12 7 SM-9051203-SD 24 70 WS-0641560-KR 56 35 
SM-1030501-SC 2 25 SM-6061602-TP 12 51 SM·· 9051400-SN 26 29 WS-0820002-KP 2 36 
SM-1041001-SP 24 16 SM-6061602-TP 12 65 SM-9060813-SE 56 41 WS-0820002-KR 4 44 
SM-1061201-SN 14 23 SM-6061602-TP 12 70 SM-9061203-SE 36 15 WS-0861410-KR 50 19 
SM-3065052-TC 42 23 SM-6061602-TP 18 32 SM-9063003-SC 38 4 WS-0902010-K!-l 36 23 
SM-3065052-TC 52 59 SM-606 I 610-SC 48 4 SM-9063213-CN 36 28 WS-1020002-KN 6 16 
SM-4030455-SN 32 1 SM-6061650-TP 20 12 SM-9064053-SE 18 17 WS-1253010-KN 50 22 

I .I 
SM-4030455-SP 6 24 SM-6061802-TP 24 54 SM-9081423-SE 54 16 WT-0430002-KN 42 7 
SM-4040655-SN 30 16 SM-6062002-TP 4 14 SM-9083003-SC 2 11 WZ-0320290-UZ 10 12 
SM-4040655-SN 30 27 SM-6062502-TP 6 41 SM-9086523-SE 50 20 WZ-0320290-UZ 10 31 
Slf-4040655-SP 30 34 SM-6063002-TP 18 58 SS-4110715-SP 40 2 WZ-0420350-KP 4 35 
SM-4041001-SN 28 42 SM-6081542-CP 24 4 SS-6111052-TP 18 IO WZ·0520550-KP 14 4 
SM-4043050-SC 10 52 SM-6081802-TP 4 10 SS-6111210-SP 16 27 WZ-0620550-KP 6 28 
SH-4043501-SE 20 5 SM-6082002-TR 36 2 SS-8151550-SP 16 26 WZ-1120850-KP 12 81 
SM-4050801-SC IO 55 SM-6082502-TP 24 23 SS-8660610-TP 24 27 
SM-4051405-SE 48 9 SM-6082502-TP 24 64 SS-8660610-TP 24 60 100-04109 42 8 
SM-5030801-SC 18 34 SM-6084502-TP 4 4 SS-8660610-TP 34 27 100-32001 16 3 
SM-5040601-SC 10 56 SM-6085002-TP 4 5 101-12704 22 35 
SM-5040855-SN 30 42 SM-6088002-TP 2 32 TA-0750505-RO 2 7 110-18702 28 7 
SM-5041455-SN 22 61 SM-6101602-TP 4 32 110-30301 34 11 
SM-6030402-TP 18 30 SM-6850600-SP 22 30 WP-0320501-SD 18 38 J 10-45309 28 24 
SM-6030402-TP 26 15 SM-7430510-TM 8 27 WP-0320501-SD 24 66 111-55801 50 29 
SM-6030402-TP 26 25 SM-8030412-TP 22 60 WP-0380516-Sn 24 80 111-56007 50 27 
SM-6030600-SP 22 25 SM-8030440-SF 8 IO WP-0430800-SC 24 82 111-57658 50 15 
Slf-6030602-TP 8 24 SM-8030450-TP 32 11 WP-0430800-SD 30 35 111-57757 50 9 
SM-6030602-TP 10 49 SM-8030802-TP 32 8 WP-0430801-SC 30 28 111-57955 50 7 
SM-6030602-TP 18 61 SM-8040402-TP 12 21 WP-0430801-SC 38 11 111-58052 50 12 
SM-6030602-TP 24 81 SM-8040402-TP 30 23 WP-0430801-SE 10 3 111-58300 50 8 
SM-6030602-TP 26 5 SM-8040602-TP 6 4 WP-0430801-SE 10 27 111-58409 50 14 
SM-6030602-TP 30 11 SM-8040602-TP 6 35 WP-0430801.:.SE 32 4 111-58508 50 11 
SM-6030802-TP 22 4 SM-8040602-TP 8 2 WP-0430801-SE 34 14 111-58607 50 13 

- 61-



1

1
1/ 

-!'l.:: 
I;: 11:' 

11;'· 
I
,, 

I; 
i 

Ii 
It 

11 

I 

I 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART ND PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ~- J{ NO ~ffl: J! NO ~.ffl: ff NO 

111-59001 54 4 140-05904 20 3 140-14807 12 30 111-59001 56 4 140-05904 20 15 140-15101 12 28 111-59357 50 6 140-06001 6 6 140-15200 12 44 111-59407 50 23 140-06100 6 7 140-15309 12 45 
111-59506 50 17 140-06209 8 12 140-15507 12 58 111-85105 48 11 140-06308 6 18 140-15556 12 57 111-85204 48 7 140-06407 6 IO 140-15606 12 59 
111-85501 48 15 140-06506 6 9 140-15705 12 60 115-71908 36 11 140-06506 8 17 140-15804 12 61 
118-49502 50 2 140-06654 6 17 140-15903 12 62 
119-66504 48 18 140-06902 6 15 140-16000 12 63 
119-69409 48 5 140--07009 8 18 140-16109 12 66 
121-24202 28 35 140-07108 6 40 140-16208 12 67 
121-26819 30 51 140-07207 6 38 140-16307 12 71 
135-22909 54 21 140-07306 6 39 140-16406 12 77 
135-22909 56 14 140-07405 6 42 140-16505 12 80 
138-49260 48 l 140-07504 6 36 140-16604 12 52 
138-87005 6 11 140-07603 6 34 140-16703 12 41 
139-43204 40 6 140-07702 6 33 140-16802 12 53 
140-00103 4 2 140-07801 6 37 140-16901 12 40 
140-00152 4 l 140-08056 6 20 140-16901 32 25 
140-00202 4 6 140-08205 6 21 140-16901 54 32 
140-00301 4 8 140-08353 6 23 140-16901 56 25 
140-00400. 4 13 140-08403 6 25 140-17008 12 19 
140-00509 4 12 140-08650 8 19 140-17107 12 20 
140-00608 4 11 140-08809 8 3 140-17206 12 25 
140-00707 4 3 140-08908 8 25 140-17305 12 24 
140-00806 4 22 140-09005 8 26 140-17404 12 27 
140-01002 4 21 140-09104 8 23 140-17503 12 6 
140-01101 4 31 140-09203 8 22 140-17552 12 l 
140-01200 4 20 140-09302 8 21 140-17602 12 9 
140-01309 4 23 140-09401 8 1 140-17701 12 10 
140-01408 4 18 140-09500 8 31 140-17909 12 2 
140-01507 4 19 140-09807 8 30 140-18006 12 3 
140-01606 4 17 140-10003 10 36 140-18)05 12 5 
140-01705 4 15 140-10052 10 25 140-18204 12 18 
140-01804 4 24 140-10102 10 10 140-18303 12 13 
140-01903 2 15 140-10151 10 1 140-18550 12 15 
140-02000 2 14 140-10201 10 30 140-18709 12 16 
140-02109 2 16 140· 10300 IO 4 140-18808 54 19 
140-02208 2 17 140-10409 10 44 140-18808 56 12 
140-02307 2 18 140-10508 10 11 140-18857 54 1 
140-02406 2 8 140-10508 10 35 140-18907 54 33 
140-02505 2 6 140-10805 10 7 140-18907 56 26 
140-02604 2 38 140-10805 10 32 140-18956 56 1 
140-02703 2 1 140-10904 10 8 140-19152 54 24 
140-02802 2 4 140-10904 10 33 140-19152 56 17 
140-02901 2 23 140·-11001 10 6 140-19400 54 25 
140-03008 2 24 140-11001 10 29 140- 19400 56 18 
140-03107 2 40 140-11100 10 23 140-19509 54 26 
140-03305 2 26 140-11209 10 39 140-19509 56 19 
140-03503 2 19 140-11308 10 19 140-19608 54 28 
140-03602 2 10 140-11407 10 37 140-19608 56 21 
140-03701 2 34 140-11506 10 14 140-19707 12 55 
140-03800 2 35 140-11605 10 20 140-19905 12 43 
140-04006 4 27 140-11605 10 41 140-20002 14 15 
140-04105 4 26 140-11803 10 17 140-20150 14 8 
140-04204 4 36 140-11902 10 18 140-20200 14 11 
140-04303 4 37 140-12009 10 50 140-20309 14 7 
140-04402 4 48 140-12108 10 51 140-20507 14 16 
140-04501 4 39 140-12207 10 46 140-20606 14 18 
140-04600 4 41 140-12306 10 48 140-20705 14 20 
140-04709 4 40 140-12504 IO 59 140-21109 14 21 
140-04808 2 31 140-12702 JO 60 140-21208 14 22 
140-04907 2 28 140-12801 IO 57 140-21307 14 3 
140-05052 8 )3 140-12900 IO 53 140-21406 14 5 
140-05201 8 5 140-13007 10 54 140-21505 14 I 
140-05300 8 6 140-13106 12 48 140-21604 14 12 
140-05409 8 9 140-13205 12 49 140-21604 26 36 
140-05508 8 16 140-14005 12 34 140-21703 14 24 
140-05607 8 15 140-14104 12 29 140-22008 16 9 
140-05706 6 5 140-14203 12 35 140-22107 16 16 
140-05805 6 2 140-14302 12 36 140-22206 16 23 
140-05854 6 I 140-14401 12 37 140-22255 16 22 
140-05904 6 3 140-14500 12 38 140-22305 16 14 
140-05904 16 2 140-14609 12 33 140-22404 16 8 

PART NO PAGE REF 
&!r~ 11 NO 

140-22602 16 5 
140-22701 16 11 
140-22800 16 12 
140-23006 16 21 
140-23105 16 18 
140-23204 16 19 
140-23303 16 20 
140-23501 18 20 
140-23550 18 15 
140-23600 18 18 
140-23709 18 19 
140-23808 18 12 
140-23907 18 11 
140-24004 18 13 
140-24103 18 27 
140--24202 18 24 
140-24301 18 23 
140-24509 18 51 
140-24608 18 3 
140-24707 18 4 
140-24806 18 5 
140-24905 18 7 
140-25001 18 22 
140-25100 18 8 
140-25209 18 9 
140-25506 18 36 
140-25605 18 49 
140-25605 24 25 
140-25704 18 37 
140-25704 24 29 
140-25852 18 31 
140-26009 18 35 
140-26108 18 50 
140-26207 18 29 
140-26306 18 48 
140-26405 18 47 
140-26504 18 40 
140-26603 18 44 
140-26751 18 42 
140-26900 18 43 
140-27007 20 4 
140-27106 20 1 
140-27205 20 7 
140-27304 20 16 
140-27403 20 14 
140-27502 20 11 
140-27601 20 8 
140-27700 20 9 
140-28005 22 44 
140-28054 22 39 
140-28104 22 43 
140-28203 22 47 
140-28203 22 55 
140-28302 22 42 
140-28401 22 49 
140-28559 22 34 
140-28708 22 36 
140-28807 22 9 
140-29003 22 51 
140-29052 22 50 
140-29102 22 54 
140-29201 22 38 
140-29300 22 57 
140-29409 22 58 
140-29508 22 6 
140-29755 22 32 
140-29904 22 27 
140-30001 22 12 
140-30100 22 26 
140-30209 22 24 
140-30308 22 33 
140-30506 22 13 
140-30605 22 11 
140-30704 22 10 
140-30803 22 21 
140-30902 22 20 



PART NO PAGE REF PART ~O PAGE 
~fl ]I NO 8li.ffi- w 

140-31009 22 22 140-44408 28 
140-31108 22 19 140-44507 28 
140-31207 22 23 140-44606 28 
140-31306 22 18 140-44804 28 
140-31504 22 28 140-44903 28 
140-31603 22 2 140-45009 28 
140-31702 22 14 140-45108 28 
140-31801 22 16 140-45207 28 
140-31900 22 5 140-45306 28 
140-32007 22 8 140-45405 28 
140-32106 22 17 140-45504 28 
140-32304 22 29 140-45603 28 
140-32403 22 31 140-45801 28 
140-32502 24 13 140-45900 28 
140-32551 24 7 140-46007 28 
140-32601 24 10 140-46205 28 
140-32700 24 14 140-46304 28 
140-32809 24 15 140-46403 28 
140-32908 24 8 140-46403 28 
140-33005 24 l 140-46809 30 
140-33104 24 3 140-46908 30 
140-33203 24 2 140-47005 30 
140-33450 24 21 140-47203 30 
140-33708 24 22 140-47302 30 
140-33807 24 18 140-47401 30 
140-33906 24 78 140-47500 30 
140-34003 24 31 140-47609 30 
140-34102 24 32 140-47708 30 
140-34201 24 30 140-47807 30 
140-34300 24 34 140-47906 30 
140-34409 24 36 140-48102 30 
140-34508 24 38 140-48201 30 
140-34607 24 37 140-48300 30 
140-34706 24 24 140-48409 30 
140-34805 24 28 140-48557 30 
140-34904 24 41 140-48805 30 
140-35000 24 53 140-48904 30 
140-35109 24 51 140-49100 30 
140-35307 24 52 140-49209 30 
140-35505 24 55 140-49308 30 
140-35604 24 56 140-49407 30 
140-35703 24 43 140-49506 30 
140-35802 24 46 140-49605 30 
140-35950 24 42 140-50009 32 
140-36206 24 69 140-50157 32 
140-36305 24 49 140-50306 32 
140-36404 24 77 140-50405 ·32 
140-36503 24 76 140-50652 32 
140-36602 24 74 140-50660 32 
140-37006 24 48 140-50959 32 
140-39002 26 3 140-51007 32 
140-39101 26 12 140-51106 32 
140-30200 26 16 140-51205 32 
140-39309 26 18 140-51304 32 
140-39408 26 17 140-51502 32 
140-39507 26 19 140-51601 32 
140-39606 26 13 140-51700 32 
140-39705 26 4 140-51809 32 
140-39804 26 1 140-51908 32 
140-39903 26 20 140-52054 34 
140-40000 26 21 140-52203 34 
140-40109 26 14 140-52302 34 
140-40208 26 6 140-52401 34 
140-40356 26 9 140-53003 34 
140-40505 26 31 140-53102 34 
140-40703 26 30 140-53409 34 
140-40802 26 27 140-53508 34 
140-40901 26 24 140-53607 34 
140-41008 26 28 140-53706 34 
140-41107 26 34 140-53805 34 
140-41206 26 22 140-53904 34 
140-41909 26 23 140-55008 36 
140-43400 26 37 140-55107 36 
140-4405) 28 1 140-55206 36 
140-44200 28 4 140-55305 36 
140-44309 28 5 140-55404 36 

REF PART NO PAGE 
NO 81,* 'El' 

8 140-55503 38 
9 140-55602 38 

12 140-55701 38 
27 140-55800 38 
17 140-55909 38 
21 140-56006 50 
23 140-56204 54 
13 140-56204 56 
14 140-56253 54 
20 140-56303 56 
25 140-56352 56 
28 140-56360 56 
31 140-56402 56 
32 140-58309 40 
40 140-58358 40 
34 140-70650 52 
37 140-70700 52 
36 140-71104 42 
38 140-71153 42 
37 140-71401 42 
46 140-72003 46 
49 140-72102 44 
44 140-72201 44 
41 140-72300 44 
40 140-72409 46 
38 140-72854 42 
36 140-72953 42 
32 140-73050 42 
26 140-73100 42 
30 140-73209 42 
7 140-73308 52 

10 140-73357 52 
15 140-73407 52 
8 140-73506 52 
5 140-73605 52 

25 140-73704 52 
21 140-73803 46 
17 140-73902 46 
9 140-74009 46 
4 140-74306 52 

12 140-74405 52 
14 140-75055 44 
52 140-75154 44 
2 140-75253 46 
3 140-75352 46 
6 140-75451 42 

10 140-75550 44 
18 140-75659 44 
17 140-75758 42 
19 140-75857 52 
20 140-75956 52 
22 140-76053 52 
23 140-76152 52 
26 140-76251 52 
31 140-76350 52 
27 140-76459 52 
34 140-76558 52 
33 140-76657 52 
13 140-76756 52 
7 140-76855 52 
4 140-76970 44 
3 140-77051 42 
2 140-77150 56 

15 140-77168 56 
g 161-88153 54 

22 163-68508 2 
24 170-07402 50 
10 178-45108 52 
18 178-50603 32 
17 
26 240-12106 42 

l 
4 
6 
8 
9 

-63-

REF 
t{) 

8 
10 
7 
3 
2 
1 

13 
36 
12 
33 
31 
30 
48 
9 
1 

27 
26 
15 
14 
17 
29 
7 
9 

12 
2 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 
2 
1 
5 

10 
12 
14 
20 
21 
6 

48 
53 

1 
2 

17 
1 
3 
4 
5 
4 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
3 
5 

51 
53 
14 
41 
16 
7 

12 

12 

PART NO PAGE REF 
81,* ll{ MO 

.l. 

:II 
Iii I I 

I 
I 

11 
!1 
i' ll 
Ii !; 
11 

11 

·1 

I 



a.lUKI® 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 

8- 2- 1, KOi<URYO-CHO, 

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3430)4001 -5 
FAX: 03(3430)4909 4914 4984 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI ft itgtt 
'r 182 Jli.iJHl!l~:fiiili lalffi!BJ8-2- 1 
TEL. 03 -3480- 11 11 (fl;~) 

~l'-]15~;;$;S'.l 
TEL. 03-3480- 111 3( ~ 1' "\7 11, 1 ::.,) 

I· 
11 

ii 

li'1 

I 

'!1 
I 

',i 
,·I 
I 

,I 
; 
'I 

I 

! 
~------------ ---------- ~ I 
BJ!L 1~~- ;::':~El:~t;:t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

* Z, /j)1I - •:; 'I ;,. ~ f;I.J3j~1$:£i0)1:;lf.>"!, St..: ( Jl'.JE "t ?>lJO(J:, 'Ill< "t, 

!· 
I 

* The description covered in this parts list is subjec1 to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

* Z,0)11-":l 'J;,. ~ 1:., 1996!f.2/!I ij!l'f0)1(j'jo1,f±~"t'li;'J! L td;O)"t'T. 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications 2s or February 1996. 

96·03 Pr inted in Japar '. 




